Event 1

CAA 9/11 Memorial Invitational
Hosted by CAA
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/11/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run HS
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12
13
14

15
16
17

18

19
20
21

22
23

24
25
26

27
28

29
30

31
32
33

7229
7864
7251
7255
7231
7264
7268
7859
7821
7220
7060
7224
7726
7727
7249
7071
7797
7263
7257
7820
7258
7218
7266
7216
7225
6982
7217
7169
7212
7215
7865
7819
7214
7230
7823
7034
7855
7011
7259
7035
7851
7267
7222
7049
7822
7223
7724
7849
7856
7254

Kali Shoemaker
Kiley Steidinger
Kendis Brown
Brianna Jensen
Daryia Wright
Jade Sexauer

Ella Spittle
Karis Orr

Angela Chojolan
Dawn Laura

Sofia Rhorer
Razzie McClure
Ludovica Di Labio
Audrieana Gibbs
Charity Ballantyne
Brooke Arrivee
Jaysa Boyachek
Reagan Rudd
Ashlyn Lines
Yaheli Caballero
Carson Manha
Elizabeth Johnson
Sadie Silva

Bria Hamilton
Rebekah Miles
Imogen Dietz
Adelle Johnson
Sierra Fisher
Seada Bennett
Addie Carter
Elizabeth Walters
Yahel Caballero
Yulissa Canizales

Samantha Villalobos Gar

Daniela Figueroa
Anjali Backus
Lexi French
Ashlyn Donegan
Aubri Peterson
Hannah Backus
Brooke Coyl
Alyssa Smith
Tina Little
Ria Virani
Ashley Dimas
Chloe Lundell
Aoife Brown
Ashley Blocker
Ruthie Hammer
Courtney Glum

SO

School Finals Pace

Heritage Mesa 22:27.0 7:14
Trinity 23:54.1 7:42
Heritage QC 24:06.3 7:46
Heritage QC 24:08.2 7:47
Heritage Mesa 24:10.0 7:47
Heritage QC 24:15.2 7:49
Heritage QC 24:16.6 7:49
Trinity 24:21.1 7:51
South Pointe 24:27.7 7:53
Heritage Mesa 24:29.1 7:53
BASIS Mesa 25:09.3 8:06
Heritage Mesa 25:16.2 8:08
Mission Heights 25:45.1 8:18
Mission Heights 25:57.9 8:22
Heritage OC 26:36.0 8:34
Caurus Academy 26:45.1 8:37
Paradise Valley 26:47.5 8:38
Heritage QC 26:56.2 8:41
Heritage QC 26:58.6 8:41
South Pointe 27:02.0 8:43
Heritage QC 27:08.7 8:45
Heritage Mesa 27:16.9 8:47
Heritage QC 27:17.3 8:47
Heritage Mesa 27:22.5 8:49
Heritage Mesa 27:34.9 8:53
Arizona Arts 27:42.8 8:56
Heritage Mesa 27:46.6 8:57
Herberger Young 28:17.6 9:07
Heritage Mesa 28:18.0 9:07
Heritage Mesa 28:19.2 9:07
Trinity 28:35.0 9:12
South Pointe 28:42.1 9:15
Heritage Mesa 28:48.4 9:17
Heritage Mesa 28:49.0 9:17
South Pointe 28:49.8 9:17
BASIS Goodyear 28:51.7 9:18
Trinity 28:56.2 9:19
ASU Prep Poly 29:11.6 9:24
Heritage QC 29:46.2 9:35
BASIS Goodyear 29:48.9 9:36
Trinity 30:07.4 9:42
Heritage QC 30:20.8 9:47
Heritage Mesa 30:30.6  9:50
BASIS Goodyear 30:45.2 9:54
South Pointe 30:48.0 9:55
Heritage Mesa 31:04.1 10:00
Mission Heights 31:38.0 10:11
Trinity 31:39.5 10:12
Trinity 31:46.9 10:14
Heritage QC 31:53.0 10:16
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Girls 5K Run HS

Place TmP1l

Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

34
35

36

37

38

39
40
41

42
43
44

45

7729
7725
7252
7227
6993
7125
6996
6997
7211
7196
7045
7898
6994
7250
6987
7038
6992
7774
7036
7860
7772
7232
7213
7221
7047
7260
7773
7262
7253

Name Year School Finals Pace
Zoe Potter SR Mission Heights 32:06.5 10:21
Annabelle Colarusso FR Mission Heights 32:57.4 10:37
Lilian Condie FR Heritage QC 34:13.4 11:01
Kimberly Ortiz Lopez SO Heritage Mesa 34:14.1 11:02
Nina Medanic SR Arizona Arts 34:19.0 11:03
Mandy Lin SR Dream City 34:43.5 11:11
Katie Tuchi SR Arizona Arts 35:45.7 11:31
Sophia Watson FR Arizona Arts 36:05.3 11:37
Analise Bennett FR Heritage Mesa 36:12.9 11:40
Lorelei Adams SO Heritage Maricop 36:33.9 11:47
Gureet Kaur JR BASIS Goodyear 36:38.3 11:48
Dana Gonzalez SO BASIS Goodyear 36:49.8 11:52
Mayanelli Reyes FR Arizona Arts 37:28.6 12:04
Emma Brown JR Heritage QC 37:33.0 12:06
Lily Gosar SR Arizona Arts 38:49.9 12:30
Rebecca Franco SO BASIS Goodyear 38:56.5 12:33
Gillian McSheffrey SR Arizona Arts 39:30.0 12:43
Nina Tran SR Orme 41:59.2 13:31
Emma Bitler SR BASIS Goodyear 42:12.1 13:35
Eden Reimer SO Trinity 42:39.6 13:44
Alima Bagdat SR Orme 43:35.6 14:02
Abby Young FR Heritage Mesa 44:00.1 14:10
Lucy Bird FR Heritage Mesa 44:10.0 14:13
Brecken Lines FR Heritage Mesa 47:20.6 15:15
Megan Nguyen SO BASIS Goodyear 47:57.8 15:27
Malia Ralphs FR Heritage QC 48:06.2 15:29
Ahtziry Hernandez FR Orme 50:08.5 16:09
Shelby Rosengarten FR Heritage QC 50:31.6 16:16
Aubree Foster FR Heritage QC 50:33.3 16:17
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Event 1 Girls 5K Run HS Team Scores

Kendis Brown
Brianna Jensen
Jade Sexauer

Ella Spittle
Charity Ballantyne
Reagan Rudd
Ashlyn Lines

Kali Shoemaker
Daryia Wright
Dawn Laura

Razzie McClure
Elizabeth Johnson
Bria Hamilton
Rebekah Miles

Kiley Steidinger
Karis Orr
Elizabeth Walters
Lexi French
Brooke Coyl
Ashley Blocker
Ruthie Hammer

Pointe

Angela Chojolan

Yaheli Caballero
Yahel Caballero

Daniela Figueroa
Ashley Dimas

Mission Heights Prep

SR
FR
FR
SR
JR

Ludovica Di Labio
Audrieana Gibbs
Aoife Brown

Zoe Potter

1. 34

1 3 7251
2 4 7255
3 6 7264
4 7 7268
5 14 7249
6 15) 7263
7 16) 7257
2. 45 Heritage Mesa
1 1 7229
2 5 7231
3 10 7220
4 11 7224
5 18 7218
6 19) 7216
7 20) 7225
3. 86

1 2 7864
2 8 7859
3 22 7865
4 26 7855
5 28 7851
6 32) 7849
7 33) 7856
4. 103 South
1 9 7821
2 17 7820
3 23 7819
4 24 7823
5 30 7822
5. 125

1 12 7726
2 13 7727
3 31 7724
4 34 7729
5 35 7725

Annabelle Colarusso

SR
FR
SO
SR
FR

24:40.5

29:

24

24

24:
24
26:
26:
26:

:43.

22

24:

24

25:
27:

27

27

:10.

23:

24

28:
28:
30:
31:
31:

:58.

24

27:
28:
28:
30:

41.

25:
25:
31:
32:
32:

:27.
10.
:29.
16.
16.
:22.
34.

:27.
02.
42.
49,
48.

06.
:08.
15.
16.
36.
56.
58.

54.
:21.
35.
56.
07.
39.
46.

45.
57.
38.
06.
57.

2
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:03:22.3

:03:39.2

:15:53.8

:19:49.6

:28:24.9

2:29.7)

4:49.9)

6:13.3)

6:20.3)

7:12.3)
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09/11/2021

Event 1 Girls 5K Run HS Team Scores
S 160 BASIS Goodyear 32:34.8 2:42:53.9 7:58.1)
1 25 7034 Anjali Backus SR 28:51.7
2 27 7035 Hannah Backus SO 29:48.9
3 29 7049 Ria Virani SR 30:45.2
4 39 7045 Gureet Kaur JR 36:38.3
5 40 7898 Dana Gonzalez SO 36:49.8
[ ( 43) 7038 Rebecca Franco SO 38:56.5
7 ( 45) 7036 Emma Bitler SR 42:12.1
7 173 Arizona School for the Arts 34:16.3 2:51:21.4 9:45.8)
1 21 6982 Imogen Dietz JR 27:42.8
2 36 6993 Nina Medanic SR 34:19.0
3 37 6996 Katie Tuchi SR 35:45.7
4 38 6997 Sophia Watson FR 36:05.3
5 41 6994 Mayanelli Reyes FR 37:28.6
[ (42) 6987 Lily Gosar SR 38:49.9
7 ( 44) 6992 Gillian McSheffrey SR 39:30.0

Incomplete Teams:

BASIS Mesa
7060 Sofia Rhorer JR

Caurus Academy
7071 Brooke Arrivee FR

Paradise Valley Christian
7797 Jaysa Boyachek SO

Herberger Young Scholars
7169 Sierra Fisher SO

ASU Prep Polytechnic
7011 Ashlyn Donegan SR

Dream City Christian
7125 Mandy Lin SR

Heritage Maricopa
7196 Lorelei Adams SO

Orme
7774 Nina Tran SR,

7772 Alima Bagdat SR,

7773 Ahtziry Hernandez FR
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11
12

13

14

15
16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24

25
26

27
28
29

30

31

7277
7824
7885
7868
6162
7320
7283
7884
7290
7285
7237
7270
7273
7209
7807
7286
7799
7032
7238
7278
7007
7269
7280
7886
7876
7288
7246
7244
7818
7239
7242
7248
7003
7082
6161
7731
7274
7736
7737
7084
7287
7058
7002
7874
7005
7241
7880
7871
7051
7008

Tannis Manha
Steve Caballero
Jacob Roundy
Cade Brenner
Elijah Tanon
Christian Head
Jay Ralphs
Johnny Reed

Tate Walden
Tyler Randall
Justin Frisina
Jacob Adams
Broderick Eagar
Tyler Ormond
Steve Camasto
Gideon Ray
Leonardo Hernandez
Timofei Babenko
Drew Hamilton
Brighten Michaud
Tan Nussdorfer
Austin Adams
Trevor Nelson
Trevor Ryniewicz
Luke McLaughlin
Ephraim Smith
Jacob Rhiner
Jesus Ramos
Lucas Wright
Ethan Johnson
Alex Pena
Nathaniel Williams
Isaac Heinze
Michael Lewis
Alex Rickert
Ethan Lara

Jacob Forsgren
Kimble Stewart
Addison Weidman
Tommy Sichrovsky
Connor Schlerf
Jd Wiedrich
Lucas Gardner
Bradley Hughbanks
Dominick Kroeger
Andrew Myers
Ethan Orr

Luke Garber
Nicolas Contesse
Olinmazatemictli Reyes

Year School Finals Pace
SR Heritage QC 17:56.4 5:47
JR South Pointe 18:20.5 5:55
SR Trinity 19:03.6 6:09
SO Trinity 19:21.5 6:14
SO A+ Charter 19:29.7 6:17
FR Imagine Surprise 19:30.6 6:17
JR Heritage QC 19:34.7 6:19
SR Trinity 19:55.0 6:25
FR Heritage QC 19:55.4 6:25
SR Heritage QC 19:58.5 6:26
SR Heritage Mesa 20:29.1 6:36
JR Heritage QC 20:31.6 6:37
JR Heritage QC 20:32.1 6:37
FR Heritage Maricop 20:32.2 6:37
SR Ridgeline 20:40.5 6:40
FR Heritage QC 20:43.1 6:41
SO Phoenix Prep 20:52.9 6:44
JR BASIS Ahwatukee 21:00.5 ©6:46
SO Heritage Mesa 21:03.7 6:47
SR Heritage QC 21:04.4 6:47
SR Arizona Arts 21:41.6 6:59
FR Heritage QC 21:48.3 7:02
FR Heritage QC 21:48.3 7:02
FR Trinity 21:59.1 . 7:05
JR Trinity 22:07.9 7:08
FR Heritage QC 22:17.4 7:11
JR Heritage Mesa 22:21.3 7:12
SO Heritage Mesa 22:22.0 7:12
SO Ridgeline 22:31.1 7:15
JR Heritage Mesa 22:32.2 7:16
FR Heritage Mesa 22:32.2 7:16
SO Heritage Mesa 22:34.8 7:17
SR Arizona Arts 22:35.9 7:17
FR Caurus Academy 22:37.7 7:17
SO A+ Charter 22:43.5 7:19
SR Mission Heights 22:43.6 7:19
SR Heritage QC 22:48.5 7:21
FR Mission Heights 22:49.0 7:21
JR Mission Heights 22:51.7 7:22
FR Caurus Academy 23:17.5 7:30
FR Heritage QC 23:26.7 7:33
SR BASIS Goodyear 23:28.6 7:34
FR Arizona Arts 23:37.7 7:37
SO Trinity 23:41.8 7:38
SO Arizona Arts 23:43.8 7:39
SO Heritage Mesa 23:45.1 7:39
FR Trinity 24:00.8 7:44
SR Trinity 24:02.3 7:45
FR BASIS Goodyear 24:08.9 7:47
JR Arizona Arts 24:15.2 7:49
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Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

7815
7275
7233
7236
7279
7203
7129
6999
7245
7735
7240
7235
7000
7128
7872
7234
7814
7247
7282
7813
7028
7732
7243
7281
7733
7030
7734
7210
7127
7289
7200
7276
7875
7798
7064
7134
7325
7878
7065
7328
7033
7817
7174
7062
6998

James Trevolt
Nathan Gallacher
Jacob Bigler
Benton Cooley
Kanyon Michaud
Moshe Evans

Max Miller
Santino Cardenas
Bromley Reeder
Dylan Schmitz
Carson Moore
David Canizales
Vincent Claes
David Hanaway
Stone Goslar
Lance Brisco
Ethan Poole
Seth Wilding
Daniel Phelps
Dylan Minton
Evan Renfrey
Trent Lara
McKay Pratt
Spencer Palmer
Jason Mondragon
Ethan Rubalcava
Adrian Robinson
Saxon Stice
Frederik Assmus
Jacob Taylor
Lucas Adams
Gage Hathcock
Brandon Hughbanks
Griffin Block
Alex Luna-Ow
Zachary Tofstad
Rorye Posey
Austin Morse
Jacob Parker
Che Velazquez
Nathan Matsumoto
Noah Brantley
Kunal Sharma
Prabhav Bhattu
Landon Atwood

Year School Finals Pace
JR Ridgeline 24:16.7 7:49
SO Heritage QC 24:19.5 7:50
FR Heritage Mesa 24:19.6 7:50
SO Heritage Mesa 24:20.4 7:51
SO Heritage QC 24:21.0 7:51
SO Heritage Maricop 24:28.1 7:53
SO Dream City 24:28.2 7:53
SR Arizona Arts 24:32.9 7:55
FR Heritage Mesa 25:15.4 8:08
JR Mission Heights 25:19.7 8:10
SR Heritage Mesa 25:35.7 8:15
SO Heritage Mesa 25:48.0 8:19
SR Arizona Arts 25:58.6 8:22
FR Dream City 26:02.1 8:23
JR Trinity 26:04.8 8:24
SR Heritage Mesa 26:15.7 8:28
FR Ridgeline 26:29.5 8:32
FR Heritage Mesa 26:31.3 8:33
SO Heritage QC 26:51.6 8:39
JR Ridgeline 26:58.5 8:41
JR ASU Prep Poly 27:20.1 8:48
SO Mission Heights 27:48.8 8:58
SO Heritage Mesa 28:04.8 9:03
FR Heritage QC 28:13.5 . 9:06
FR Mission Heights 28:18.4 9:07
FR ASU Prep Poly 28:34.8 9:12
FR Mission Heights 29:47.0 9:36
FR Heritage Maricop 30:26.4 9:48
JR Dream City 30:57.1 9:58
FR Heritage QC 31:07.3 10:02
JR Heritage Maricop 31:40.6 10:12
FR Heritage QC 31:59.5 10:18
SR Trinity 32:37.8 10:31
FR Paradise Valley 32:43.6 10:33
JR BASIS Mesa 32:48.2 10:34
FR Dream City 33:08.0 10:40
SO Imagine Surprise 34:42.3 11:11
SR Trinity 34:58.1 11:16
FR BASIS Mesa 36:17.9 11:41
FR Imagine Surprise 39:00.4 12:34
FR BASIS Ahwatukee 41:44.0 13:26
FR Ridgeline 49:13.5 15:51
JR Herberger Young 49:16.2 15:52
FR BASIS Mesa 49:27.7 15:56
JR Arizona Arts 52:27.0 16:53
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Boys 5K Run HS Team Scores

1. 27 Heritage Queen Creek (

1 1 7277 Tannis Manha SR
2 4 7283 Jay Ralphs JR
3 6 7290 Tate Walden FR
4 7 7285 Tyler Randall SR
5 9 7270 Jacob Adams JR
[ (10) 7273 Broderick Eagar JR
7 (12) 7286 Gideon Ray FR
2. 41 Trinity Christian (

1 2 7885 Jacob Roundy SR
2 3 7868 Cade Brenner SO
3 5 7884 Johnny Reed SR
4 15 7886 Trevor Ryniewicz FR
5 16 7876 Luke McLaughlin JR
[ ( 28) 7874 Bradley Hughbanks SO
7 ( 30) 7880 Ethan Orr FR
3. 76 Heritage Mesa (

1 8 7237 Justin Frisina SR
2 13 7238 Drew Hamilton SO
3 17 7246 Jacob Rhiner JR
4 18 7244 Jesus Ramos SO
5 20 7239 Ethan Johnson JR
) (21) 7242 Alex Pena FR
7 ( 22) 7248 Nathaniel Williams SO
4. 124 Arizona School for the Arts (

1 14 7007 Ian Nussdorfer SR
2 23 7003 Isaac Heinze SR
3 27 7002 Lucas Gardner FR
4 29 7005 Dominick Kroeger SO
5 31 7008 Olinmazatemictli Reyes JR
6 ( 33) 6999 Santino Cardenas SR
7 ( 35) 7000 Vincent Claes SR
5. 135 Ridgeline Academy (

1 11 7807 Steve Camasto SR
2 19 7818 Lucas Wright SO
3 32 7815 James Trevolt JR
4 36 7814 Ethan Poole FR
5 37 7813 Dylan Minton JR
6 ( 41) 7817 Noah Brantley FR

19:35.4

23:

24:

17

19:
19:
19:
20:
20:
20:

:29.

19:

19

19:

21

22
23:
24

:45.

20

21:

22
22
22

22
22

10.

21:
22:
23:
23:
24:
24
25:

11.
20:

22
24

26

26:
49:

:56.
34,
55.
58.
31.
32.
43,

5

:29.
03.
:21.
122,
:32.
32.
34.

03.
:21.
55.
:59.
07.
41.
00.

41.
35.
37.
43.
15.
32.
58.

40.
31.
16.
:29.
58.
13.

1
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:37:56.6

:42:27.1

:48:48.3

:55:54.2

:00:56.3

2:35.2)

3:04.3)

2:03.1)

2:33.6)

6:18.0)
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Event 2 Boys 5K Run HS Team Scores

6. 147 Mission Heights Prep ( 24:18.6 2:01:32.8 5:05.2)
1 24 7731 Ethan Lara SR 22:43.6
2 25 7736 Kimble Stewart FR 22:49.0
3 26 7737 Addison Weidman JR 22:51.7
4 34 7735 Dylan Schmitz JR 25:19.7
5 38 7732 Trent Lara SO 27:48.8
6 ( 39) 7733 Jason Mondragon FR 28:18.4
7 (40) 7734 Adrian Robinson FR 29:47.0

Incomplete Teams:

South Pointe
7824 Steve Caballero JR

A+ Charter
6162 Elijah Tanon SO, 6161 Alex Rickert SO

Imagine Prep Surprise
7320 Christian Head FR, 7325 Rorye Posey SO, 7328 Che Velazquez FR

Heritage Maricopa
7209 Tyler Ormond FR, 7203 Moshe Evans SO, 7210 Saxon Stice FR, 7200 Lucas
Adams JR

Phoenix College Prep
7799 Leonardo Hernandez SO

BASIS Ahwatukee
7032 Timofei Babenko JR, 7033 Nathan Matsumoto FR

Caurus Academy
7082 Michael Lewis FR, 7084 Tommy Sichrovsky FR

BASIS Goodyear
7058 Jd Wiedrich SR, 7051 Nicolas Contesse FR

Dream City Christian
7129 Max Miller SO, 7128 David Hanaway FR, 7127 Frederik Assmus JR, 7134
Zachary Tofstad FR

ASU Prep Polytechnic
7028 Evan Renfrey JR, 7030 Ethan Rubalcava FR

Paradise Valley Christian
7798 Griffin Block FR

BASIS Mesa
7064 Alex Luna-Ow JR, 7065 Jacob Parker FR, 7062 Prabhav Bhattu FR

Herberger Young Scholars
7174 Kunal Sharma JR
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5 Mile Run JH Div I & II

Place TmPl Bib
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10
11
12

13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29
30
31
32
33

34
35
36
37

38
39
40
41

7178
6157
7198
7802
7852
7072
7294
7888
7298
7037
7862
7179
7863
7180
7854
7124
7301
7866
7040
7699
7331
7181
6974
7848
7858
7709
7889
7559
7076
7175
7707
6971
7100
7850
7199
7293
7074
6972
6975
7177
7861
6973
7549
7075
7343
7803
7042
7078
7712
7342

Kate Johnson
Leilani Gutierrez
Isabella Gomez
Meera Hamieh
Megan Crotts
Lauren Arrivee
Alondra Correa
Oakley Dobratz
Fernanda Mendoza
Agustina Contesse
Ella Steidinger
Kiah Johnson
Haley Steidinger
Camila Petersen
Kailyn Evartt
Grace Koe

Faith Mwangi
Savannah Zorich
Kira Franklin
Ruby Celaya
Aubrey Goodwan
Ariana Peterson
Zoey Sanborn
Jodie Armenta
Jayln Mitchell
Taven Vance
Francia Fazio
Joilynn Sanchez
Lila Ruvolo
Lauren Banda
Yarlin Ramos

Odry Ayon

Andrea Swann
Reagan Bonney
Addison Parde
Macey Carlson
Barbara Koeckes
Daisylynn Dennis
Savannah Vasquez
Kayli Chiniquy
Abby Roundy
Riley Sanborn
Kyleigh Collins-Jack
Gabriella Lyons
Valentina Lopez-Diaz
Lauren Poole
Isabella Gonzalez
Gabriella Silva
Ariela Zuluaga
Amber Jones

Year School Finals Pace
8 Heritage Gateway 9:19.2 6:13
8 A+ Charter 9:49.5 6:33
7 Heritage Maricop 10:09.5 6:47
8 Ridgeline 10:26.6 6:58
7 Trinity 10:34.2 7:03
7 Caurus Academy 10:44.4 7:10
8 Imagine E Mesa 10:45.9 7:11
6 Val Vista 10:46.1 7:11
8 Imagine E Mesa 10:47.9 7:12
6 BASIS Goodyear 11:07.3 7:25
6 Trinity 11:09.0 7:26
8 Heritage Gateway 11:10.9 7:28
7 Trinity 11:13.2 7:29
7 Heritage Gateway 11:13.8 7:30
6 Trinity 11:16.0 7:31
5 Dream City 11:44.8 7:50
8 Imagine E Mesa 11:47.9 7:52
7 Trinity 11:51.3 7:55
6 BASIS Goodyear 11:52.3 7:55
7 Math and Science 11:52.3 7:55
5 Leading Edge Mar 11:53.8 7:56
7 Heritage Gateway 12:03.3 8:03
8 Arizona Charter 12:07.6 8:06
7 Trinity 12:25.0 8:17
6 Trinity 12:26.6 8:18
7 Math and Science 12:30.0 8:20
6 Val Vista 12:35.9 8:24
6 Legacy N Chndlr 12:37.5 8:25
6 Caurus Academy 12:40.8 8:28
6 Heritage Gateway 12:43.2 8:29
7 Math and Science 12:45.7 8:31
7 Arizona Charter 12:47.7 8:32
7 Destiny 13:07.3 8:45
6 Trinity 13:09.1 8:46
7 Heritage Maricop 13:10.7 8:48
8 Imagine E Mesa 13:12.6 8:49
6 Caurus Academy 13:15.3 8:51
6 Arizona Charter 13:19.5 8:53
7 Arizona Charter 13:22.5 8:55
8 Heritage Gateway 13:22.7 8:56
6 Trinity 13:23.8 8:56
7 Arizona Charter 13:29.3 9:00
6 Legacy N Chndlr 13:37.1 9:05
6 Caurus Academy 13:38.3 9:06
6 Leading Edge MV 13:39.8 9:07
5 Ridgeline 13:41.0 9:08
6 BASIS Goodyear 13:49.5 9:13
6 Caurus Academy 13:50.5 9:14
5 Math and Science 13:51.1 9:15
7 Leading Edge MV 13:59.9 9:20
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Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

Event 3 Girls 1.

CAA 9/11 Memorial Invitational
Hosted by CAA

AZ

- 09/11/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

5 Mile Run JH Div I & II

Place TmPl Bib

51 7857
52 42 7048
53 43 7891
54 44 7711
55 45 7345
56 46 7344
57 47 7700
58 48 7077
59 49 7705
60 50 7043
61 51 7554
62 52 7551
63 53 7556
64 54 7557
65 7853
66 55 7296
67 7703
68 56 7302
69 57 7099
70 7804
71 58 7341
72 7126
73 59 7039
74 60 7089
75 61 7088
76 62 7892
77 63 7890
78 64 7046
79 65 7073
80 66 7094
81 67 7300
82 68 7097
83 7708
84 69 7558
85 7552
86 7297
87 7329
88 7170
89 7292
90 7548
91 7555
92 7706
93 7704
94 7168
95 70 7098
96 7295
97 6156
98 7123
99 7102
100 7101

Elizabeth Hutton
Jamison Tatum
Liyah Petersen
Isabella Wood
Annlynne Tillema
Sterling Miller
Yesennia Coy
Chelsie Sichrovsky
Sierra Moylan
Vania Gonzalez
Diamond Mayer
Sidra Elhassan
Ava Noonan

Avery Padilla
Megan Engle

Jedda Floyd
Amelie Fraijo
Marissa Paredes
Kailey Quintana
Megan Poole

Annie Egurrola
Sara Pauley
Brooke Franklin
Elianna Dillon-Lott
Hailey Campise
Juliana Valdez
Delilah Miller
Lauren Kendall
Savannah Carey
Reece Ledbetter
Milanah Moore
Alexis Mull

Rose Realyvasquez
Keegan Riley
Tehani Kajikawa
Mackenna Macormac
Chelsea Elliot
Ema Saliba
Madison Campbell
Roxie Anderson
Alisa Noneman
Genessis Quijada
Mia Lara-Recio
Trillian Creath
Wynter Payton
Anya Derose
Kennedie Cooper
Cadence Allen
Kaycee-Lynn Westbrook
Delavin Thompson

Year School Finals Pace
6 Trinity 14:06.6 9:25
5 BASIS Goodyear 14:06.7 9:25
6 Val Vista 14:11.7 9:28
5 Math and Science 14:12.3 9:29
6 Leading Edge MV 14:20.0 9:34
5 Leading Edge MV 14:24.2 9:37
5 Math and Science 14:32.8 9:42
6 Caurus Academy 14:34.4 9:43
7 Math and Science 14:56.0 9:58
8 BASIS Goodyear 14:59.9 10:00
6 Legacy N Chndlr 15:06.8 10:05
7 Legacy N Chndlr 15:10.8 10:08
5 Legacy N Chndlr 15:14.4 10:10
5 Legacy N Chndlr 15:14.5 10:10
8 Trinity 15:16.6 10:12
6 Imagine E Mesa 15:20.6 10:14
5 Math and Science 15:27.0 10:18
7 Imagine E Mesa 15:33.3 10:23
6 Destiny 15:34.1 10:23
7 Ridgeline 15:42.5 10:29
5 Leading Edge MV 15:43.5 10:29
7 Dream City 15:51.2 10:35
8 BASIS Goodyear 15:57.6 10:39
6 Destiny 15:58.6 10:40
5 Destiny 15:59.0 10:40
7 Val Vista 16:04.6 10:44
6 Val Vista 16:18.6 10:53
6 BASIS Goodyear 16:19.2 10:53
6 Caurus Academy 16:21.2 10:55
6 Destiny 16:25.9 10:58
5 Imagine E Mesa 16:26.5 10:58
7 Destiny 16:31.0 11:01
5 Math and Science 16:33.5 11:03
6 Legacy N Chndlr 16:34.7 11:04
6 Legacy N Chndlr 16:35.7 11:04
6 Imagine E Mesa 17:01.3 11:21
5 Leading Edge Mar 17:01.5 11:21
8 Herberger Young 17:07.2 11:25
8 Imagine E Mesa 17:28.5 11:39
6 Legacy N Chndlr 17:46.7 11:52
6 Legacy N Chndlr 17:50.4 11:54
5 Math and Science 18:00.3 12:01
5 Math and Science 18:01.4 12:01
7 Herberger Young 18:31.5 12:21
5 Destiny 18:38.9 12:26
6 Imagine E Mesa 18:46.4 12:31
7 A+ Charter 19:16.1 12:51
5 Dream City 19:38.7 13:06
6 Destiny 19:55.0 13:17
5 Destiny 20:06.9 13:25
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Event 3

Girls 1.

CAA 9/11 Memorial Invitational
Hosted by CAA
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/11/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

5 Mile Run JH Div I & II

Place TmPl Bib

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111

71

7887
7330
7333
7096
7050
7086
7092
7087
7701
7093
7710

Jacquelynn Bocchino
Addison Glau

Audrey Stout

Brooke Massey
Iriaarry Wright
Leah Alvarez
Lorelei Holley
Sylvia Bell
Priscilla Dominguez
Kaitlyn Kitcheyan
Leylani Virgen

Year School Finals Pace
6 Val Vista 21:10.5 14:07
5 Leading Edge Mar 21:17.6 14:12
8 Leading Edge Mar 21:29.7 14:20
5 Destiny 21:36.7 14:25
5 BASIS Goodyear 21:45.3 14:31
5 Destiny 22:34.4 15:03
6 Destiny 22:34.5 15:03
5 Destiny 22:35.8 15:04
6 Math and Science 22:43.1 15:09
8 Destiny 22:54.3 15:17
5 Math and Science 23:04.4 15:23
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Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

CAA 9/11 Memorial Invitational

Hosted by CAA

AZ

09/11/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I & II Team Scores

Megan Crotts
Ella Steidinger
Haley Steidinger
Kailyn Evartt
Savannah Zorich
Jodie Armenta
Jayln Mitchell

ge Gateway

Kate Johnson
Kiah Johnson
Camila Petersen
Ariana Peterson
Lauren Banda
Kayli Chiniquy

e East Mesa

Alondra Correa
Fernanda Mendoza
Faith Mwangi
Macey Carlson
Jedda Floyd
Marissa Paredes
Milanah Moore

Academy

Lauren Arrivee
Lila Ruvolo
Barbara Koeckes
Gabriella Lyons
Gabriella Silva
Chelsie Sichrovsky
Savannah Carey

a Charter Academy

Event 3
1. 46 Trinit
1 2 7852
2 8 7862
3 10 7863
4 12 7854
5 14 7866
6 ( 19) 7848
7 ( 20) 7858
2. 63 Herita
1 1 7178
2 9 7179
3 11 7180
4 17 7181
5 25 7175
6 ( 33) 7177
3. 107 Imagin
1 4 7294
2 6 7298
3 13 7301
4 29 7293
5 55 7296
6 ( 56) 7302
7 (67) 7300
4. 132 Caurus
1 3 7072
2 24 7076
3 30 7074
4 36 7075
5 39 7078
6 ( 48) 7077
7 ( 65) 7073
5. 142 Arizon
1 18 6974
2 27 6971
3 31 6972
4 32 6975
5 34 6973

Zoey Sanborn
Odry Ayon
Daisylynn Dennis
Savannah Vasquez
Riley Sanborn
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13.
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:25.
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Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

CAA 9/11 Memorial Invitational

Hosted by CAA

AZ

09/11/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 3

Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I & II Team Scores

Ruby Celaya
Taven Vance
Yarlin Ramos
Ariela Zuluaga
Isabella Wood
Yesennia Coy
Sierra Moylan

Agustina Contesse
Kira Franklin
Isabella Gonzalez
Jamison Tatum
Vania Gonzalez
Brooke Franklin
Lauren Kendall

sta Academy

Oakley Dobratz
Francia Fazio

Liyah Petersen
Juliana Valdez
Delilah Miller
Jacguelynn Bocchino

Legacy North Chandler

Joilynn Sanchez
Kyleigh Collins-Jack
Diamond Mayer

Sidra Elhassan

Ava Noonan

Avery Padilla

Keegan Riley

Leading Edge Mountain View

Valentina Lopez-Diaz
Amber Jones

Annlynne Tillema
Sterling Miller

6. 147

1 16 7699
2 21 7709
3 26 7707
4 40 7712
5 44 7711
6 ( 47) 7700
7 (49) 7705
7. 152 BASIS Goodyear
1 7 7037
2 15 7040
3 38 7042
4 42 7048
5 50 7043
6 ( 59) 7039
7 (64) 7046
8. 195 val vi
1 5 7888
2 22 7889
3 43 7891
4 62 7892
5 63 7890
6 (71) 7887
9. 214

1 23 7559
2 35 7549
3 51 7554
4 52 7551
5 53 7556
6 ( 54) 7557
7 ( 69) 7558
10. 227

1 37 7343
2 41 7342
3 45 7345
4 46 7344
5 58 7341

Annie Egurrola
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5:32.5)

2:36.9)
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CAA 9/11 Memorial Invitational
Hosted by CAA
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/11/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 3 Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I & II Team Scores

11. 272 Destiny ( 15:25.0 1:17:04.9 3:18.0)
1 28 7100 Andrea Swann 7 13:07.3
2 57 7099 Kailey Quintana 6 15:34.1
3 60 7089 Elianna Dillon-Lott 6 15:58.6
4 61 7088 Hailey Campise 5 15:59.0
5 66 7094 Reece Ledbetter 6 16:25.9
6 ( 68) 7097 Alexis Mull 7 16:31.0
7 (70) 7098 Wynter Payton 5 18:38.9

Incomplete Teams:

A+ Charter
6157 Leilani Gutierrez 8, 6156 Kennedie Cooper 7

Heritage Maricopa
7198 Isabella Gomez 7, 7199 Addison Parde 7

Ridgeline Academy
7802 Meera Hamieh 8, 7803 Lauren Poole 5, 7804 Megan Poole 7

Dream City Christian
7124 Grace Koe 5, 7126 Sara Pauley 7, 7123 Cadence Allen 5

Leading Edge Maricopa
7331 Aubrey Goodwan 5, 7329 Chelsea Elliot 5, 7330 Addison Glau 5, 7333
Audrey Stout 8

Herberger Young Scholars
7170 Ema Saliba 8, 7168 Trillian Creath 7



Event 4

Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I & II

CAA 9/11 Memorial Invitational
Hosted by CAA
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/11/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmPl Bib
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19
20
21
22

23
24

25
26
27
28
29

30
31
32
33

34
35
36
37
38
39

40

41

7133
6159
7564
7194
7314
7566
7205
7189
7201
7882
7347
7812
7722
7561
7869
7195
7315
7348
7316
7873
7054
7185
7183
7352
7204
7894
7877
7809
6160
7079
7187
7190
7881
7208
7193
7207
7351
7083
7810
6976
7111
7570
7116
7562
7349
7346
7172
7115
7130
7339

Daequan Tigue

Noah Charves
Navoise Gardner II
Landon Wilde
Giovanni Salazar
David Knierim
Robert Huffaker
Cash Gallup

Dion Buckley

Zyler Pavlina

Evan Barcinas

Luke Hepting

Jesus Tovar

Kevin Bojorquez Trejo
Brandon Butler
Ethan Wright

Rowan Valdez
Lincoln Brown
Isaiah Zamora
Weston Gutierrez
Graham Holmes
Parker Connolly
Timothy M Brown
Nathanial Jamerson
Takaru Harris
Ahmari Nicholas-Conner
Evan Mitchell
Breydon Dooley
Maurice Raines
Zach Anderson
Stratton Ellsworth
Carver Michaud
Rezek Pavlina
Alexander Mylek
Moroni Petersen
Enoch Miller

Alex Jamerson
Charles Sichrovsky
Mason Graminske
Collin Clarke
Michael Hogan

Zane Postovit
Clayten Magboo
Islam Elhassan
Levi Deal

Ethan Alto

Rohn Layton

Luis Madrid-Cruz
Aiden Morales
Kayden Solina

Year School Finals Pace
7 Dream City 8:18.0 5:32
7 A+ Charter 8:18.1 5:33
8 Legacy N Chndlr 8:27.3 5:39
8 Heritage Gateway 8:38.4 5:46
6 Imagine E Mesa 8:47.8 5:52
8 Legacy N Chndlr 8:53.3 5:56
8 Heritage Maricop 8:54.8 5:57
8 Heritage Gateway 9:10.0 6:07
7 Heritage Maricop 9:20.8 ©6:14
8 Trinity 9:21.0 ©6:14
6 Leading Edge MV 9:40.7 6:28
7 Ridgeline 9:44.0 6:30
7 Math and Science 9:44.7 6:30
8 Legacy N Chndlr 9:52.4 6:35
8 Trinity 9:55.5 6:37
6 Heritage Gateway 9:57.8 6:39
8 Imagine E Mesa 9:58.5 6:39
7 Leading Edge MV 9:58.8 6:40
7 Imagine E Mesa 10:04.5 6:43
7 Trinity 10:06.9 6:45
7 BASIS Goodyear 10:07.4 6:45
8 Heritage Gateway 10:11.9 6:48
8 Heritage Gateway 10:15.4 6:51
6 Leading Edge MV 10:17.2 6:52
8 Heritage Maricop 10:18.4 6:53
6 Val Vista 10:20.3 6:54
6 Trinity 10:21.7 6:55
7 Ridgeline 10:26.4 6:58
7 A+ Charter 10:34.4 7:03
6 Caurus Academy 10:36.5 7:05
8 Heritage Gateway 10:42.2 7:09
8 Heritage Gateway 10:43.2 7:09
7 Trinity 10:43.4 7:09
8 Heritage Maricop 10:46.9 7:12
7 Heritage Gateway 10:46.9 7:12
7 Heritage Maricop 10:54.2 7:17
8 Leading Edge MV 10:54.5 7:17
6 Caurus Academy 11:00.9 7:21
6 Ridgeline 11:04.0 7:23
7 Arizona Charter 11:04.9 7:24
7 Destiny 11:08.5 7:26
5 Legacy N Chndlr 11:19.7 7:34
7 Destiny 11:29.7 7:40
5 Legacy N Chndlr 11:31.4 7:41
5 Leading Edge MV 11:32.7 7:42
6 Leading Edge MV 11:33.0 7:42
8 Herberger Young 11:44.2 7:50
5 Destiny 11:45.7 7:51
8 Dream City 11:46.4 7:51
8 Leading Edge Mar 11:47.4 7:52
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Event 4

CAA 9/11 Memorial Invitational
Hosted by CAA

Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

- 09/11/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I & II

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

42

43
44
45

46
47

48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55

56
57

58

59
60
61
62

63
64
65
66
67

68
69
70
71

7186
7573
7192
7306
7307
7206
7191
7715
7202
6979
7308
7717
7721
7055
7336
7816
7806
7081
7304
7131
7184
7896
7173
7312
7353
7714
7311
7188
7309
7337
7303
7080
7117
7870
7335
7313
7171
7563
7106
7085
7723
7720
7713
7113
7338
7107
7334
7108
7718
7122

Name Year School Finals Pace

Emerson Ellsworth 6 Heritage Gateway 11:48.9 7:53
Axel Santillan 5 Legacy N Chndlr 11:49.2 7:53
Daniel K Pearce 7 Heritage Gateway 12:08.6 8:06
Carter Field 6 Imagine E Mesa 12:10.6 8:07
Preston Gallagher-Mikul 5 Imagine E Mesa 12:15.0 8:10
Naaman Martin 6 Heritage Maricop 12:25.8 8:18
Preston Palmer 7 Heritage Gateway 12:37.8 8:26
Nahir Contreras 5 Math and Science 12:50.3 8:34
Edward Densmore 7 Heritage Maricop 13:03.1 8:43
Sebastian Toms 7 Arizona Charter 13:11.4 8:48
Adan Gonzalez 7 Imagine E Mesa 13:14.0 8:50
Ossiriz Laynes 7 Math and Science 13:14.2 8:50
Jose Martizez-Ramos 5 Math and Science 13:25.7 8:58
Joshua Maningat 5 BASIS Goodyear 13:39.5 9:07
Max Nufiez 5 Leading Edge Mar 13:42.9 9:09

Dashell Walker 8 Ridgeline 13:54.8 9:17
Kyle Broncati 8 Ridgeline 13:57.0 9:18
Caleb Fritz 6 Caurus Academy 14:01.2 9:21
Elijah Court 5 Imagine E Mesa 14:06.3 9:25
Simon Morales 7 Dream City 14:11.9 9:28
Gibson Condie 6 Heritage Gateway 14:15.6 9:31
Evan Soldo 6 Val Vista 14:19.7 9:34
Keshav Sharma 8 Herberger Young 14:21.8 9:35
Josiah Mousa 8 Imagine E Mesa 14:36.7 9:45
Nikolas Lopez 7 Leading Edge MV 14:40.7 9:48
Fernando Caballero 7 Math and Science 14:41.6 9:48
Carlos Mendoza 6 Imagine E Mesa 14:42.8 9:49
Steven Erickson 6 Heritage Gateway 15:01.5 10:01
Landen Howard 6 Imagine E Mesa 15:03.7 10:03
Austin Sands 8 Leading Edge Mar 15:38.0 10:26
Urijah Citron 5 Imagine E Mesa 15:48.6 10:33
Sebastian Begazo 6 Caurus Academy 15:48.7 10:33
Joseph Mata 7 Destiny 16:03.5 10:43
Austin Curry 6 Trinity 16:09.1 10:47
Brandon Beadell 6 Leading Edge Mar 16:09.1 10:47
Jorge Nevarez 5 Imagine E Mesa 16:22.3 10:55
James Holt 8 Herberger Young 16:24.1 10:56
Jonathan Garcia Montano 8 Legacy N Chndlr 17:07.7 11:26
Kevin Church 6 Destiny 17:19.1 11:33
McKay Throop 7 Caurus Academy 17:32.5 11:42
Ryker Vance 5 Math and Science 17:38.8 11:46
Santo Martinez-Mazzola 5 Math and Science 17:40.5 11:47
Andre Antone 8 Math and Science 17:40.9 11:48
Izyc Johnson 5 Destiny 17:45.2 11:51
Brandon Sands 7 Leading Edge Mar 17:45.3 11:51
Kris Church 7 Destiny 18:20.8 12:14
Afshin Alam 6 Leading Edge Mar 18:31.0 12:21
Kaden Flores 7 Destiny 19:02.7 12:42
Manuel Leal 7 Math and Science 20:04.8 13:24
Henry West 5 Destiny 20:25.5 13:37
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Event 4

Boys 1.

CAA 9/11 Memorial Invitational
Hosted by CAA
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/11/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

5 Mile Run JH Div I & II

Place TmPl Bib

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108

6977
7305
7103
7119
7121
7110
7310
7105

Name Year School Finals Pace
Daniel Ellyson 7 Arizona Charter 21:00.4 14:01
Angel Esquer-Nevarez 6 Imagine E Mesa 21:44.6 14:30
Kingslee Ball 5 Destiny 22:02.9 14:42
Donald Noel 6 Destiny 22:14.1 14:50
Jaylon Thorne 6 Destiny 22:17.3 14:52
Alejandro Herrera 8 Destiny 22:25.5 14:57
Liam Leslie 6 Imagine E Mesa 22:50.5 15:14
Damian Castro 6 Destiny 22:57.1 15:19
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Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

Event 4

CAA 9/11 Memorial Invitational
Hosted by CAA

AZ

- 09/11/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I & II Team Scores

Landon Wilde
Cash Gallup
Ethan Wright
Parker Connolly
Timothy M Brown

Stratton Ellsworth

Carver Michaud

Navoise Gardner
David Knierim

Kevin Bojorquez
Zane Postovit

Islam Elhassan
Axel Santillan
Jonathan Garcia

Zyler Pavlina
Brandon Butler
Weston Gutierrez
Evan Mitchell
Rezek Pavlina
Austin Curry

Robert Huffaker
Dion Buckley
Takaru Harris
Alexander Mylek
Enoch Miller
Naaman Martin
Edward Densmore

Leading Edge Mountain View (

Evan Barcinas
Lincoln Brown
Nathanial Jamers
Alex Jamerson
Levi Deal

Ethan Alto

1. 61 Heritage Gateway
1 2 7194
2 6 7189
3 14 7195
4 19 7185
5 20 7183
6 ( 26) 7187
7 ( 27) 7190
2. 89

1 1 7564
2 4 7566
3 12 7561
4 35 7570
5 37 7562
6 ( 42) 7573
7 ( 63) 7563
3. 90 Trinity Christian
1 8 7882
2 13 7869
3 18 7873
4 23 7877
5 28 7881
6 ( 61) 7870
4. 93 Heritage Maricopa
1 5 7205
2 7 7201
3 22 7204
4 29 7208
5 30 7207
6 ( 45) 7206
7 (47) 7202
5. 115

1 9 7347
2 16 7348
3 21 7352
4 31 7351
5 38 7349
6 ( 39) 7346
7 ( 56) 7353

Nikolas Lopez
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CAA 9/11 Memorial Invitational
Hosted by CAA
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

AZ

09/11/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I & II Team Scores

Event 4
6. 122 Imagine East Mesa (
1 3 7314 Giovanni Salazar
2 15 7315 Rowan Valdez
3 17 7316 Isaiah Zamora
4 43 7306 Carter Field
5 44 7307 Preston Gallagher-Mikula
6 ( 48) 7308 Adan Gonzalez
7 ( 55) 7304 Elijah Court
7. 172 Ridgeline Academy (
1 10 7812 Luke Hepting
2 24 7809 Breydon Dooley
3 33 7810 Mason Graminske
4 52 7816 Dashell Walker
5 53 7806 Kyle Broncati
8. 213 Math and Science Success (
1 11 7722 Jesus Tovar
2 46 7715 Nahir Contreras
3 49 7717 Ossiriz Laynes
4 50 7721 Jose Martizez-Ramos
5 57 7714 Fernando Caballero
6 ( 66) 7723 Ryker Vance
7 (67) 7720 Santo Martinez-Mazzola
9. 234 Destiny (
1 34 7111 Michael Hogan
2 36 7116 Clayten Magboo
3 40 7115 Luis Madrid-Cruz
4 60 7117 Joseph Mata
5 04 7106 Kevin Church
[ ( 68) 7113 Izyc Johnson
7 (70) 7107 Kris Church
10. 235 Caurus Academy (
1 25 7079 Zach Anderson
2 32 7083 Charles Sichrovsky
3 54 7081 Caleb Fritz
4 59 7080 Sebastian Begazo
5 65 7085 McKay Throop
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CAA 9/11 Memorial Invitational
Hosted by CAA
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/11/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 4 Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I & II Team Scores

11. 281 Leading Edge Maricopa ( 15:00.6 1:15:02.7 5:57.9)
1 41 7339 Kayden Solina 8 11:47.4
2 51 7336 Max Nufiez 5 13:42.9
3 58 7337 Austin Sands 8 15:38.0
4 62 7335 Brandon Beadell 6 16:09.1
5 69 7338 Brandon Sands 7 17:45.3
[ (71) 7334 Afshin Alam o 18:31.0

Incomplete Teams:

Dream City Christian
7133 Daequan Tigue 7, 7130 Aiden Morales 8, 7131 Simon Morales 7

A+ Charter
6159 Noah Charves 7, 6160 Maurice Raines 7

BASIS Goodyear
7054 Graham Holmes 7, 7055 Joshua Maningat 5

Val Vista Academy
7894 Ahmari Nicholas-Conner 6, 7896 Evan Soldo 6

Arizona Charter Academy
6976 Collin Clarke 7, 6979 Sebastian Toms 7, 6977 Daniel Ellyson 7

Herberger Young Scholars
7172 Rohn Layton 8, 7173 Keshav Sharma 8, 7171 James Holt 8
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Event 5

CAA 9/11 Memorial Invitational
Hosted by CAA
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Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

5 Mile Run JH Div III

Place TmP1l

O ~J o Ul WDN
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Girls 1.
Bib

1 7749

2 6945

3 7019

4 6957

5 7365

6166

6 6950

7 6951

8 7535

9 7777

10 7779
11 7741
12 7649
13 7383
14 7742
15 6944
16 7498
17 7658
18 7899
19 7627
20 7628
21 7629
22 7408
23 6989
24 7675
25 7738
26 7625
27 7748
28 7474
29 7782
30 7525
31 7409
32 7384
33 7744
6165

34 7756
35 6990
36 7600
37 6946
38 7385
39 7592
40 7653
41 7622
42 7516
43 7403
44 7405
45 7681
46 7630
47 7605
48 7466

Gwendolyn Levander
Jenna Carlson
Malia Salcido
Trinley Workman
Eisley Raxter
Nyah Leavitt
Evelyn Klomp
Abigail Miner
Gianna Chavez
Selah Gunderson
Mia Jones
Gwendolyn Carricart
Olivia Duncan
Jade Evans

Aubrey Carroll
Ivy Brewer
Addilynn Sutton
Zoie Sibaja

Emery Laveen
Briley Schumacher
Gabby Schumacher
Nevaeh Scott

Arin Chavez

Clare Lueken
Emmaline Hurst
Morgan Abrams
Cadence Peterson
Katherine Leuchs
Sadie Burningham
Teagan Seabaugh
Vida Sypher
Briana Chavez
Layla Merrell
Alexandra Gonzalez
Zoe Jones

McKenna Woods
Dorothy Lueken
Huitzil Polequaptewa
Kloe Collins
Isabella Olmos
Lara Aldulaimy
Kylee Rathburn
Sadie Dorr
Mariella Bons
Estella Alcaraz
Alyson Avina

Navy Purtymun
Syiiti Vaughn
Denicia Torres
Kaysia Seely

Year School Finals Pace
6 Odyssey Buckeye 9:17.9 6:12
8 ALA Queen Creek 9:19.7 6:14
8 ASU Prep Poly 9:21.9 6:15
8 ALA Queen Creek 9:25.1 6:17
8 Legacy Avondale 9:35.6 6:24
7 ALA Gilbert 9:42.3 6:29
7 ALA Queen Creek 9:45.3 6:31
8 ALA Queen Creek 9:48.4 6:33
7 Legacy Maricopa 9:48.7 6:33
6 Paradise Honors 9:50.1 6:34
6 Paradise Honors 9:50.5 6:34
8 Odyssey Buckeye 9:54.2 6:37
8 Legacy Surprise 9:57.9 6:39
8 Legacy CG 9:59.7 6:40
6 Odyssey Buckeye 10:03.4 6:43
7 ALA Queen Creek 10:12.5 6:49
8 Legacy Glendale 10:16.7 6:52
7 Legacy Surprise 10:18.3 6:53
8 Paradise 10:19.7 6:54
6 Legacy QC 10:34.5 7:03
8 Legacy QC 10:36.8 7:05
6 Legacy QC 10:42.3 7:09
7 Legacy Chandler 10:44.5 7:10
8 Arizona Arts 10:46.0 7:11
7 Legacy W Srprs 10:49.2 7:13
8 Odyssey Buckeye 10:54.7 7:17
5 Legacy 0C 10:57.5 7:19
8 Odyssey Buckeye 10:58.8 7:20
5 Legacy Gilbert 11:01.1 7:21
7 Paradise Honors 11:03.9 7:23
5 Legacy Laveen 11:04.2 7:23
6 Legacy Chandler 11:07.5 7:25
5 Legacy CG 11:08.2 7:26
8 Odyssey Buckeye 11:09.8 7:27
7 ALA Gilbert 11:14.2 7:30
7 Odyssey Buckeye 11:15.2 7:31
7 Arizona Arts 11:16.1 7:31
6 Legacy Phoenix 11:22.6 7:36
8 ALA Queen Creek 11:23.6 7:36
5 Legacy CG 11:24.6 7:37
7 Legacy Phoenix 11:25.6 7:38
7 Legacy Surprise 11:25.7 7:38
8 Legacy QC 11:25.8 7:38
6 Legacy Laveen 11:27.0 7:38
5 Legacy Chandler 11:27.5 7:39
7 Legacy Chandler 11:37.5 7:45
7 Legacy W Srprs 11:44.9 7:50
7 Legacy QC 11:45.1 7:51
8 Legacy Phoenix 11:46.1 7:51
6 Legacy East Mesa 11:56.1 7:58
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Event 5

CAA 9/11 Memorial Invitational
Hosted by CAA
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/11/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

5 Mile Run JH Div III

Place TmP1l

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

Girls 1.
Bib
49 7580
50 7576
6929
51 7413
52 7382
53 7410
54 6981
55 6947
56 7598
57 7429
58 6980
7402
59 7518
6949
7754
7135
60 7620
61 7659
62 7651
6954
63 7467
6948
6952
7753
64 7646
7631
6167
65 7483
66 7647
67 7499
68 7521
69 7018
70 7596
71 7492
72 7354
7747
73 7016
74 7020
75 7593
7406
76 7476
7423
77 7787
78 6995
7425
79 7786
80 7575
81 7784
7778
7426

Nora Lenahan

Kate Comaduran
Emerson Sweetnam
Autumn Eastham
Rylee Dahl

Makena Curlee
Amara Burroughs
Tricia D'Arc

Rubi Landa

Xiomya Tobo
Virginia Anderson
Emma Alcaraz
Anne-Marie Daines
Kyra Harrop
Nicole Richardson
Kassidy Fowler
Emmalee Davis
Cambri Snyder
Kapriolani Maniago
Ainsley Romney
Leyla Tomlinson
Reis Freeman

Jada Oleary
Vanessa Norine
Olivia Buoscio
Chloe Vennard
Rubi Marquez

Asha Oliver

Devyn Davies

Ana Tamo

Valerie Quinonez
Giada Picchi
Deborah Knupp
Noelia Castillo
Aryana Anderson
Maci Landers

Emma Myers

Ella Secrest
Bevynn Gettings
Ayinezo Awaah
Cara Fletcher
Emma Phelps

Lily West

Juliet Talbot-Stern
Davis Stanley
Savanna Van Horn
Catherine Beyer
Larkin Spelgatti
Violet Hunter
Olivia Stanley

Year School Finals Pace
5 Legacy NW Tucson 11:56.2 7:58
5 Legacy NW Tucson 11:57.7 7:59
8 ALA Ironwood 11:59.3 8:00
8 Legacy Chandler 12:00.6 8:01
7 Legacy CG 12:06.5 8:05
6 Legacy Chandler 12:07.3 8:05
7 Arizona Arts 12:07.4 8:05
7 ALA Queen Creek 12:12.8 8:09
8 Legacy Phoenix 12:16.1 8:11
7 Legacy Chandler 12:20.0 8:14
5 Arizona Arts 12:20.5 8:14
7 Legacy Chandler 12:23.0 8:16
8 Legacy Laveen 12:23.5 8:16
8 ALA Queen Creek 12:24.0 8:16
8 Odyssey Buckeye 12:28.5 8:19
6 EduPrize Gilbert 12:31.2 8:21
8 Legacy QC 12:32.6 8:22
8 Legacy Surprise 12:32.7 8:22
7 Legacy Surprise 12:33.8 8:23
8 ALA Queen Creek 12:34.0 8:23
6 Legacy East Mesa 12:35.7 8:24
8 ALA Queen Creek 12:35.7 8:24
7 ALA Queen Creek 12:36.8 8:25
7 Odyssey Buckeye 12:36.9 . 8:25
7 Legacy Surprise 12:39.1 8:27
5 Legacy QC 12:40.1 8:27
8 ALA Gilbert 12:42.5 8:29
5 Legacy Gilbert 12:42.5 8:29
5 Legacy Surprise 12:42.6 8:29
8 Legacy Glendale 12:45.9 8:31
7 Legacy Laveen 12:54.3 8:37
6 ASU Prep Poly 12:56.7 8:38
7 Legacy Phoenix 12:57.5 8:39
5 Legacy Glendale 13:00.9 8:41
8 Legacy Avondale 13:04.7 8:44
6 Odyssey Buckeye 13:05.0 8:44
6 ASU Prep Poly 13:05.5 8:44
6 ASU Prep Poly 13:08.2 8:46
7 Legacy Phoenix 13:10.3 8:47
6 Legacy Chandler 13:12.0 8:48
6 Legacy Gilbert 13:13.2 8:49
6 Legacy Chandler 13:19.7 8:54
6 Paradise Honors 13:28.7 9:00
7 Arizona Arts 13:28.9 9:00
8 Legacy Chandler 13:29.3 9:00
6 Paradise Honors 13:29.7 9:00
6 Legacy NW Tucson 13:36.5 9:05
7 Paradise Honors 13:39.2 9:07
6 Paradise Honors 13:40.4 9:07
5 Legacy Chandler 13:41.7 9:08
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5 Mile Run JH Div III

Place TmP1l

Bib

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

82
83
84
85
86

87

88

89

90

91

92
93

94
95

96

97
98

99
100

101
102

7604
6986
7480
7684
7477
7624
7318
7780
7387
7422
6928
7435
7682
7431
7463
7421
7584
7139
7522
7623
7621
7415
7520
7519
7661
7152
7680
7657
7424
7775
6925
7414
7739
7672
7417
7416
7386
7010
7432
7430
6927
7495
7364
6956
7420
7755
7740
7785
7363
7542

Audianna Smith
Olivia Garcia
Liliana Kogut
Kareena Turner
Ema Garcia
Emma Paterson

Ashley Livingston

Audrey Kim
Brianne Symmes
Hailey Peters
Kaitlyn Kaufman
Peyton Young
Nadylene Reyes
Bentley Weaver
Brooklynn Pierce
Nevaeh Nava
Savannah Skuta
Zoe Santa Cruz
Alexa Robles
Amara Hilbran
Kylie Deyle
Brooke Hansen
Sophia Mercado
Genessis Gamez
Noelle Taylor
Cecilia Squires
Taryn Passey
Aylee Salazar
Fayth Rogerson
Madeline Barrett
Ivy Dierbeck
Leah Eastham
Kendal Bach
Taelyn Burr
Brooklyn Jolley
Leyla Johnson
Elizabeth Perez
Tessa Biggs
Hadley Weaver
Kora Tregaskes
Halle Israel
Hayleigh Pierce
Natalie Palomino

Brooklyn Thompson

Andrea Montano
Faith Villa

Tana Boggs
Vivianna Valdez
Suleika Martinez
Sincere Wyatt

Year School Finals Pace
8 Legacy Phoenix 13:43.3 9:09
7 Arizona Arts 13:47.2 9:12
6 Legacy Gilbert 13:47.3 9:12
5 Legacy W Srprs 13:50.0 9:14
6 Legacy Gilbert 13:50.8 9:14
7 Legacy QC 13:52.4 9:15
8 Imagine Surprise 13:54.9 9:17
6 Paradise Honors 13:57.6 9:19
7 Legacy CG 13:57.7 9:19
8 Legacy Chandler 13:58.5 9:19
8 ALA Ironwood 13:59.1 9:20
8 Legacy Chandler 13:59.5 9:20
5 Legacy W Srprs 13:59.7 9:20
7 Legacy Chandler 14:01.0 9:21
5 Legacy East Mesa 14:01.2 9:21
7 Legacy Chandler 14:01.3 9:21
8 Legacy NW Tucson 14:03.9 9:23
8 EduPrize Gilbert 14:04.4 9:23
5 Legacy Laveen 14:06.5 9:25
6 Legacy QC 14:07.7 9:26
6 Legacy QC 14:08.0 9:26
5 Legacy Chandler 14:08.1 9:26
5 Legacy Laveen 14:10.8 9:28
8 Legacy Laveen 14:11.8 9:28
8 Legacy Surprise 14:18.4 9:33
6 EduPrize QC 14:19.7 9:34
5 Legacy W Srprs 14:20.7 9:34
5 Legacy Surprise 14:21.7 9:35
5 Legacy Chandler 14:22.4 9:35
6 Paradise Honors 14:23.5 9:36
7 ALA Ironwood 14:24.7 9:37
6 Legacy Chandler 14:27.6 9:39
6 Odyssey Buckeye 14:27.6 9:39
5 Legacy W Srprs 14:28.7 9:40
5 Legacy Chandler 14:33.0 9:42
6 Legacy Chandler 14:33.7 9:43
7 Legacy CG 14:33.8 9:43
6 ASU Prep Poly 14:35.2 9:44
7 Legacy Chandler 14:35.4 9:44
6 Legacy Chandler 14:37.3 9:45
8 ALA Ironwood 14:37.9 9:46
5 Legacy Glendale 14:41.1 9:48
8 Legacy Avondale 14:41.6 9:48
7 ALA Queen Creek 14:41.6 9:48
5 Legacy Chandler 14:43.9 9:50
6 Odyssey Buckeye 14:44.1 9:50
7 Odyssey Buckeye 14:47.2 9:52
6 Paradise Honors 14:48.2 9:53
6 Legacy Avondale 14:48.3 9:53
5 Legacy Maricopa 14:49.3 9:53
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Event 5 Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
151 7595 Samantha Klenklen 8 Legacy Phoenix 14:52.3 9:55
152 6953 Sylah Pada 7 ALA Queen Creek 14:55.7 9:58
153 103 7671 Brooklynne Barber 8 Legacy W Srprs 14:56.4 9:58
154 7751 Ayianna Nelson 7 Odyssey Buckeye 14:59.1 10:00
155 104 7583 Hayleigh Robertson 5 Legacy NW Tucson 15:14.3 10:10
156 105 7577 Sophia Landavasco 5 Legacy NW Tucson 15:14.8 10:10
157 106 7579 Maddy Lanz 7 Legacy NW Tucson 15:22.1 10:15
158 107 7014 Nancy McDonald 6 ASU Prep Poly 15:23.1 10:16
159 7428 Niyari Teasley 5 Legacy Chandler 15:26.2 10:18
160 108 7017 Auburn Nightingale 6 ASU Prep Poly 15:36.0 10:24
161 109 6988 Ava Hrnicek 6 Arizona Arts 15:38.0 10:26
162 7781 Lily Loehr 7 Paradise Honors 15:39.4 10:27
163 7582 Ivanna Ochoa 5 Legacy NW Tucson 15:58.8 10:40
164 7655 Stacy Rozell 7 Legacy Surprise 16:00.8 10:41
165 110 7539 Leah Rascon 5 Legacy Maricopa 16:05.5 10:44
166 7317 Grace Brennan 8 Imagine Surprise 16:10.4 10:47
167 7418 Alexis Langenwalter 6 Legacy Chandler 16:12.2 10:49
168 7745 Ysaura Jaramillo 8 Odyssey Buckeye 16:19.2 10:53
169 111 7151 Alice Padilla 6 EduPrize QC 16:26.2 10:58
170 112 7361 Niana Levy 6 Legacy Avondale 16:26.5 10:58
171 7015 Marlie Morgan 6 ASU Prep Poly 16:31.8 11:02
172 7599 Nevaeh Perez 6 Legacy Phoenix 16:32.5 11:02
173 113 7461 Lily Lindley 5 Legacy East Mesa 16:35.1 11:04
174 7594 Juliette Joyce 8 Legacy Phoenix 16:35.1 11:04
175 7752 Elizabeth Nelson 7 Odyssey Buckeye 16:37.9 11:06
176 114 7465 Ryan Rogalski 5 Legacy East Mesa 16:39.1 11:07
177 115 7464 Journey Pierson-Glover 5 Legacy East Mesa 16:39.4 11:07
178 7783 Alisha Simeroth 8 Paradise Honors 16:46.3 11:11
179 116 7490 Stephanie Busthca 5 Legacy Glendale 16:48.4 11:13
180 117 7359 Jaydah Garcia 7 Legacy Avondale 16:52.2 11:15
181 118 7494 Ashlee Persson 6 Legacy Glendale 17:00.8 11:21
182 7427 Mianali Teasley 7 Legacy Chandler 17:01.2 11:21
183 119 7478 Daylah Jones 5 Legacy Gilbert 17:01.3 11:21
184 7606 Mykeilah Williams 6 Legacy Phoenix 17:07.7 11:26
185 120 7369 Isabella Vargas 6 Legacy Avondale 17:10.1 11:27
186 7526 Mia Tinoco 5 Legacy Laveen 17:13.1 11:29
187 121 7150 Venator Lily 8 EduPrize QC 17:13.3 11:29
188 6955 Aubrey Spencer 8 ALA Queen Creek 17:16.8 11:32
189 7140 Elizabeth Stradling 6 EduPrize Gilbert 17:22.0 11:35
190 122 7153 Izabella Walden 8 EduPrize QC 17:22.8 11:36
191 7750 Kayla Mata 6 Odyssey Buckeye 17:29.7 11:40
192 123 7541 Hazel Wilson 5 Legacy Maricopa 17:30.1 11:41
193 7677 Julianna Leavitt 7 Legacy W Srprs 17:32.6 11:42
194 124 7537 Kendall Keturakat 5 Legacy Maricopa 17:40.7 11:48
195 7685 Riley Van Horn 7 Legacy W Srprs 17:42.0 11:48
196 7578 Emilie Lanz 5 Legacy NW Tucson 17:50.7 11:54
197 7013 Tegan Lavelle 6 ASU Prep Poly 17:55.8 11:58
198 7517 Jillian Bowman 6 Legacy Laveen 18:02.8 12:02
199 6991 Lorna Maynard 8 Arizona Arts 18:14.6 12:10
200 125 7538 Abaigeal Pagel 6 Legacy Maricopa 18:15.8 12:11
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Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III

Place TmP1l

Bib

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232

126
127

128

129

130

7536
7462
7648
7660
7367
7482
7360
7459
7679
7540
7355
7434
7149
7776
7673
7597
7581
7674
7460
7401
7662
7656
7585
7743
7009
7619
7479
6163
7136
6983
7012
7146

Name Year School Finals Pace

Brinly Keefover 5 Legacy Maricopa 18:16.2 12:11
Elisabeth Mercer 5 Legacy East Mesa 18:20.1 12:14
Alyssa Davis 6 Legacy Surprise 18:23.4 12:16
Kiraney Stoessel 6 Legacy Surprise 18:24.5 12:17
Kaila Ruiz 6 Legacy Avondale 18:26.5 12:18
Elisabeth Moore 5 Legacy Gilbert 18:26.8 12:18
Gisselle Gonzalez 8 Legacy Avondale 18:28.8 12:20
Kaylee Bremer 6 Legacy East Mesa 18:39.1 12:27
Naiya Matsumoto 6 Legacy W Srprs 18:39.8 12:27
Annalynn Thompson 5 Legacy Maricopa 18:44.9 12:30
Kaylee Bunn 8 Legacy Avondale 18:48.5 12:33
Charlotte Yang 5 Legacy Chandler 18:59.9 12:40
Elizbeth King 7 EduPrize QC 19:10.6 12:48
Lillymae Foli 8 Paradise Honors 19:14.1 12:50
Hayley Edelson 5 Legacy W Srprs 19:15.2 12:51
Sofia Lamadrid-Valenzue 7 Legacy Phoenix 19:22.7 12:56
Iliana Ochoa 6 Legacy NW Tucson 19:24.9 12:57
Briana Frederick 7 Legacy W Srprs 19:32.2 13:02
Alanna Ferguson 5 Legacy East Mesa 19:51.5 13:15
Ashima Ahuja 5 Legacy Chandler 19:52.2 13:15
Hailey Vangeertry 6 Legacy Surprise 19:57.5 13:19
Avya Salazar 6 Legacy Surprise 20:01.8 13:22
Mayla Ward 6 Legacy NW Tucson 20:03.9 13:23
Betsy Dodd 7 Odyssey Buckeye 20:23.9 13:36
Riley Angulo 6 ASU Prep Poly 20:40.4 13:47
Rhyan Byrd 6 Legacy QC 20:43.5 13:49
Eurie Kim 5 Legacy Gilbert 21:02.1 14:02
Anelise Conover 7 ALA Gilbert 21:10.2 14:07
Karina Heywood 6 EduPrize Gilbert 22:55.9 15:18
Ella Edmonds 6 Arizona Arts 23:06.3 15:25
Sephora Elias-Umul 6 ASU Prep Poly 23:12.3 15:29
Makayla Amundson 7 EduPrize QC 25:59.2 17:20
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5 Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III Team Scores

Event
1. 34 American Leaders QC
1 2 6945 Jenna Carlson
2 4 6957 Trinley Workman
3 6 6950 Evelyn Klomp
4 7 6951 Abigail Miner
5 15 6944 Ivy Brewer
6 ( 37) 6946 Kloe Collins
7 ( 55) 6947 Tricia D'Arc
2. 78 Odyssey Buckeye
1 1 7749 Gwendolyn Levander
2 11 7741 Gwendolyn Carricart
3 14 7742 Aubrey Carroll
4 25 7738 Morgan Abrams
5 27 7748 Katherine Leuchs
[ ( 33) 7744 Alexandra Gonzalez
7 ( 34) 7756 McKenna Woods
3. 127 Legacy Queen Creek
1 19 7627 Briley Schumacher
2 20 7628 Gabby Schumacher
3 21 7629 Nevaeh Scott
4 26 7625 Cadence Peterson
5 41 7622 Sadie Dorr
9 ( 46) 7630 Syiiti Vaughn
7 ( 60) 7620 Emmalee Davis
4. 143 Paradise Honors
1 9 7777 Selah Gunderson
2 10 7779 Mia Jones
3 18 7899 Emery Laveen
4 29 7782 Teagan Seabaugh
5 77 7787 Lily West
6 (79) 7786 Savanna Van Horn
7 ( 81) 7784 Larkin Spelgatti
5. 191 Legacy Chandler
1 22 7408 Arin Chavez
2 31 7409 Briana Chavez
3 43 7403 Estella Alcaraz
4 44 7405 Alyson Avina
5 51 7413 Autumn Eastham
6 ( 53) 7410 Makena Curlee
7 ( 57) 7429 Xiomya Tobo
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5 Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III Team Scores

Event
6. 192 Legacy Surprise (
1 12 7649 Olivia Duncan
2 17 7658 Zoie Sibaja
3 40 7653 Kylee Rathburn
4 61 7659 Cambri Snyder
5 62 7651 Kapriolani Maniago
6 ( 64) 7646 Olivia Buoscio
7 ( 66) 7647 Devyn Davies
7. 222 Legacy Casa Grande (
1 13 7383 Jade Evans
2 32 7384 Layla Merrell
3 38 7385 Isabella Olmos
4 52 7382 Rylee Dahl
5 87 7387 Brianne Symmes
[ (97) 7386 Elizabeth Perez
8. 248 Legacy Phoenix (
1 36 7600 Huitzil Polequaptewa
2 39 7592 Lara Aldulaimy
3 47 7605 Denicia Torres
4 56 7598 Rubi Landa
5 70 7596 Deborah Knupp
6 ( 75) 7593 Bevynn Gettings
7 ( 82) 7604 Audianna Smith
9. 248 Arizona School For The Arts (
1 23 6989 Clare Lueken
2 35 6990 Dorothy Lueken
3 54 6981 Amara Burroughs
4 58 6980 Virginia Anderson
5 78 6995 Juliet Talbot-Stern
6 ( 83) 6986 Olivia Garcia
7 (109) 6988 Ava Hrnicek
10. 290 Legacy Laveen (
1 30 7525 Vida Sypher
2 42 7516 Mariella Bons
3 59 7518 Anne-Marie Daines
4 68 7521 Valerie Quinonez
5 91 7522 Alexa Robles
[ ( 92) 7520 Sophia Mercado
7 ( 93) 7519 Genessis Gamez
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56:48.4

58:36.7

59:47.9

59:58.9

:01:55.5

2:35.9)

3:58.0)

1:34.9)

2:42.9)

3:02.3)
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Event 5 Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III Team Scores

11. 317 ASU Prep Polytechnic ( 12:37.5 1:03:07.5 5:13.3)
1 3 7019 Malia Salcido 8 9:21.9

2 69 7018 Giada Picchi 6 12:56.7

3 73 7016 Emma Myers 6 13:05.5

4 74 7020 Ella Secrest 6 13:08.2

5 98 7010 Tessa Biggs 6 14:35.2

[ (107) 7014 Nancy McDonald o 15:23.1

7 (108) 7017 Auburn Nightingale 6 15:36.0

12. 337 Legacy West Surprise ( 12:56.9 1:04:44.5 3:31.5)
1 24 7675 Emmaline Hurst 7 10:49.2

2 45 7681 Navy Purtymun 7 11:44.9

3 85 7684 Kareena Turner 5 13:50.0

4 88 7682 Nadylene Reyes 5 13:59.7

5 95 7680 Taryn Passey 5 14:20.7

[ ( 96) 7672 Taelyn Burr 5 14:28.7

7 (103) 7671 Brooklynne Barber 8 14:56.4

13. 339 Legacy Gilbert ( 12:55.0 1:04:34.9 2:49.7)
1 28 7474 Sadie Burningham 5 11:01.1

2 65 7483 Asha Oliver 5 12:42.5

3 76 7476 Cara Fletcher 6 13:13.2

4 84 7480 Liliana Kogut 6 13:47.3

5 86 7477 Ema Garcia 6 13:50.8

6 (119) 7478 Daylah Jones 5 17:01.3

7 (128) 7482 Elisabeth Moore 5 18:26.8
14. 369 Legacy Glendale ( 13:30.6 1:07:33.0 6:31.7)
1 16 7498 Addilynn Sutton 8 10:16.7

2 67 7499 Ana Tamo 8 12:45.9

3 71 7492 Noelia Castillo 5 13:00.9

4 99 7495 Hayleigh Pierce 5 14:41.1

5 116 7490 Stephanie Busthca 5 16:48.4

6 (118) 7494 Ashlee Persson 6 17:00.8
15. 373 Legacy NW Tucson ( 13:21.8 1:06:48.6 3:18.1)
1 49 7580 Nora Lenahan 5 11:56.2

2 50 7576 Kate Comaduran 5 11:57.7

3 80 7575 Catherine Beyer 6 13:36.5

4 90 7584 Savannah Skuta 8 14:03.9

5 104 7583 Hayleigh Robertson 5 15:14.3

[ (105) 7577 Sophia Landavasco 5 15:14.8

7 (106) 7579 Maddy Lanz 7 15:22.1
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Event 5 Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III Team Scores

16. 390 Legacy Avondale ( 13:43.4 1:08:36.7 6:50.9)
1 5 7365 Eisley Raxter 8 9:35.6
2 72 7354 Aryana Anderson 8 13:04.7
3 100 7364 Natalie Palomino 8 14:41.06
4 101 7363 Suleika Martinez 6 14:48.3
5 112 7361 Niana Levy 6 16:26.5
[ (117) 7359 Jaydah Garcia 7 16:52.2
7 (120) 7369 Isabella Vargas o 17:10.1
17. 427 Legacy East Mesa ( 14:21.5 1:11:47.2 4:43.0)
1 48 7466 Kaysia Seely 6 11:56.1
2 63 7467 Leyla Tomlinson 6 12:35.7
3 89 7463 Brooklynn Pierce 5 14:01.2
4 113 7461 Lily Lindley 5 16:35.1
5 114 7465 Ryan Rogalski 5 16:39.1
[ (115) 7464 Journey Pierson-Glover 5 16:39.4
7 (127) 7462 Elisabeth Mercer 5 18:20.1
18. 467 Legacy Maricopa ( 15:10.9 1:15:54.3 7:52.0)
1 8 7535 Gianna Chavez 7 9:48.7
2 102 7542 Sincere Wyatt 5 14:49.3
3 110 7539 Leah Rascon 5 16:05.5
4 123 7541 Hazel Wilson 5 17:30.1
5 124 7537 Kendall Keturakat 5 17:40.7
6 (125) 7538 Abaigeal Pagel 6 18:15.8
7 (126) 7536 Brinly Keefover 5 18:16.2
19. 577 EduPrize Queen Creek ( 16:54.6 1:24:32.06 4:50.9)
1 94 7152 Cecilia Squires 6 14:19.7
2 111 7151 Alice Padilla 6 16:26.2
3 121 7150 Venator Lily 8 17:13.3
4 122 7153 Izabella Walden 8 17:22.8
5 129 7149 Elizbeth King 7 19:10.6
6 (130) 7146 Makayla Amundson 7 25:59.2

Incomplete Teams:

American Leaders Gilbert
6166 Nyah Leavitt 7, 6165 Zoe Jones 7, 6167 Rubi Marquez 8, 6163 Anelise
Conover 7

American Leaders Ironwood
6929 Emerson Sweetnam 8, 6928 Kaitlyn Kaufman 8, 6925 Ivy Dierbeck 7,
6927 Halle Israel 8

EduPrize Gilbert
7135 Kassidy Fowler 6, 7139 Zoe Santa Cruz 8, 7140 Elizabeth Stradling 6,
7136 Karina Heywood 6

Imagine Prep Surprise
7318 Ashley Livingston 8, 7317 Grace Brennan 8
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Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III

Place TmP1l

Bib
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40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

6959
6968
7615
7155
6933
7327
7156
6962
7691
6939
7514
7765
7324
7796
7026
7612
7645
7452
6168
6938
7795
7693
7794
6965
6961
7509
6941
7319
7766
6174
7636
6170
7771
7759
7643
7670
6963
7503
6942
7545
7789
7163
7616
6937
7158
7618
7611
6172
7591
7444

Year

School

Finals

Lincoln Carr
Haymore Troy
Armando Vega
Christopher Aranda
Gavin Edgerton
Jack Torres
Adrian Arredondo
Jake Larson
Carter Crossley
Juelz McCarthy
Parker Schmidt
Preston Leuchs
Jacob Peterson
Jeremi Richard
Joshua Gersitz
David Nunez
Benjamin Vera
Payton Miller
Maximus Garcia
Milo Martinez
Josiah Levin
Micah Passey
Robert Leonardis
Orrin Minor

Eric Johnson
Joseph Guma
Casey Norton
Ted Hanchett
Abraham Lopez
Austin Witcher
Luciano Garcia Munoz
Cade Martineau
George Story
Jack Evans

Jacob Vennard
Logan Taylor
Smith Lawlor
Ryan Castillo
Aidan Pendleton
Elias Miller
Dylan Castronova
Zachary Rosen
Vicente Vega
Brock Losee
Carson Edgerton
Alex Zuber
Jonathan Nava
Dylan Rueff
Calvin Tussey
Henry Gadow
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ALA Queen Creek
ALA Queen Creek
Legacy Phoenix
EduPrize QC

ALA Ironwood
Imagine Surprise
EduPrize QC

ALA Queen Creek
Legacy W Srprs
ALA Ironwood
Legacy Glendale
Odyssey Buckeye
Imagine Surprise
Paradise Honors
ASU Prep Poly
Legacy Phoenix
Legacy QC
Legacy Chandler
ALA Gilbert

ALA Ironwood
Paradise Honors
Legacy W Srprs
Paradise Honors
ALA Queen Creek
ALA Queen Creek
Legacy Glendale
ALA Tronwood
Imagine Surprise
Odyssey Buckeye
ALA Gilbert
Legacy QC

ALA Gilbert
Odyssey Buckeye
Odyssey Buckeye
Legacy QC
Legacy Surprise
ALA Queen Creek
Legacy Glendale
ALA Ironwood
Legacy Maricopa
Paradise Honors
EduPrize QC
Legacy Phoenix
ALA Ironwood
EduPrize QC
Legacy Phoenix
Legacy Phoenix
ALA Gilbert
Legacy NW Tucson
Legacy Chandler
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Event 6

CAA 9/11 Memorial Invitational
Hosted by CAA
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/11/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III

Place TmP1l

Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

50
51
52
53
54

55
56
57
58
59
60

61
62
63

64
65

66
67

68
69
70
71

72

73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

84

85
86

6958
7790
7634
6935
7793
6943
7632
7381
7166
7445
7500
7638
7468
7763
7688
7393
6964
7644
7323
7642
6966
7587
7690
6930
7528
7450
7767
7757
7768
7635
7665
7637
7380
7395
7443
7322
7373
7390
7453
7458
7398
7159
7666
7633
6960
6936
7025
6967
7588
7029

Broddic Arrott
Miles Ford

Khien Coriell
Dominic Garcia
Andrew Kim

Kyler Scott
Tadeo Anguamea
Oliver Walman
Evan Thompson
Anthony Glockner
Brandon Alarcon
Bryce Post

Jason Anderson
Ieremia Lafi
Eduardo Baltazar
Rylan Flores
Landon Miner
James Vennard
Josiah Mills Monnie
Isaiah Vasquez
James Nichols
Calleghn Chief
Austin Bernau
Gunner Congiusti
Nicholas Cobian
Cameron Johnson
Austin Ludlow
Jack Barry

Wyatt McGaha
Caleb Doster
Greyson Colliott
Dominic Mitchell
Semaj Towns

Jace Lewis

Jacob Estrada-Morris
Jake Kovac

Romeo Cid

Jacob Burkee
Patrick Munoz
James Yang

Gage Sanders
Taylor Greer
Jackson Hall
Zander Blomme
Dawson Hanson
Brodie Kautz
Quinn Falconer
Austin Nielson
Roman Lujan
Aidan Rodriguez

Year School Finals Pace
8 ALA Queen Creek 10:03.7 6:43
8 Paradise Honors 10:04.0 6:43
7 Legacy QC 10:06.7 6:45
7 ALA Ironwood 10:07.6 6:45
8 Paradise Honors 10:09.2 6:47
8 ALA Ironwood 10:10.5 6:47
8 Legacy QC 10:10.8 6:48
7 Legacy Avondale 10:12.2 6:49
7 EduPrize QC 10:13.3 6:49
8 Legacy Chandler 10:14.2 6:50
7 Legacy Glendale 10:16.9 6:52
6 Legacy QC 10:21.8 6:55
7 Legacy East Mesa 10:24.8 6:57
7 Odyssey Buckeye 10:27.0 6:58
5 Legacy W Srprs 10:27.7 6:59
7 Legacy CG 10:30.1 7:01
7 ALA Queen Creek 10:32.9 7:02
6 Legacy QC 10:37.1 7:05
7 Imagine Surprise 10:45.2 7:11
6 Legacy QC 10:46.0 7:11
7 ALA Queen Creek 10:46.2 7:11
6 Legacy NW Tucson 10:47.1 7:12
5 Legacy W Srprs 10:48.7 7:13
7 ALA Ironwood 10:49.4 7:13
8 Legacy Laveen 10:52.8 7:16
5 Legacy Chandler 10:52.8 7:16
8 Odyssey Buckeye 10:53.4 7:16
6 Odyssey Buckeye 10:53.7 7:16
6 Odyssey Buckeye 10:54.3 7:17
5 Legacy QC 10:55.8 7:18
7 Legacy Surprise 10:56.1 7:18
6 Legacy QC 10:58.2 7:19
8 Legacy Avondale 11:02.7 7:22
6 Legacy CG 11:04.9 7:24
5 Legacy Chandler 11:05.4 7:24
8 Imagine Surprise 11:06.1 7:25
8 Legacy Avondale 11:06.8 7:25
5 Legacy CG 11:08.0 7:26
8 Legacy Chandler 11:08.1 7:26
6 Legacy Chandler 11:09.8 7:27
5 Legacy CG 11:10.5 7:27
6 EduPrize QC 11:10.7 7:28
8 Legacy Surprise 11:11.8 7:28
6 Legacy QC 11:16.3 7:31
7 ALA Queen Creek 11:20.3 7:34
7 ALA Ironwood 11:26.5 7:38
7 ASU Prep Poly 11:27.5 7:39
7 ALA Queen Creek 11:29.0 7:40
8 Legacy NW Tucson 11:34.8 7:44
7 ASU Prep Poly 11:36.2 7:45
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Event 6 Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
101 87 7513 Lincoln Schmidt 6 Legacy Glendale 11:36.7 7:45
102 7762 Isaiah Johnson 6 Odyssey Buckeye 11:37.4 7:45
103 6970 Crew Wright 8 ALA Queen Creek 11:38.6 7:46
104 88 7486 Ryne Gordon 8 Legacy Gilbert 11:40.0 7:47
105 89 7515 Shylo Thompson 8 Legacy Glendale 11:46.8 7:52
106 90 7484 Brayden Dobbs 8 Legacy Gilbert 11:49.4 7:53
107 7439 Antonio Cortes 5 Legacy Chandler 11:52.7 7:56
108 91 7608 Camden Cushing 6 Legacy Phoenix 11:52.7 7:56
109 92 7143 Koen Sharp 8 EduPrize Gilbert 11:57.4 7:59
110 93 7024 Kaiden Drum 6 ASU Prep Poly 11:58.7 8:00
111 94 7141 Dylan Boberg 8 EduPrize Gilbert 12:01.4 8:01
112 95 7504 Alex Chaney 6 Legacy Glendale 12:03.0 8:02
113 96 7021 Mason Cady 6 ASU Prep Poly 12:03.3 8:03
114 7511 Daniel Nemes 6 Legacy Glendale 12:03.6 8:03
115 7770 Austin Schmidt 7 Odyssey Buckeye 12:05.7 8:04
116 97 7530 Marcus Gadson 6 Legacy Laveen 12:05.8 8:04
117 7449 Myles Jaeger 6 Legacy Chandler 12:06.3 8:05
118 7640 Chase Stimpson 6 Legacy QC 12:08.2 8:06
119 98 7370 Troy Bateman 8 Legacy Avondale 12:10.6 8:08
120 99 7485 Mason Freels 8 Legacy Gilbert 12:13.0 8:09
121 100 7617 Julius Williams 7 Legacy Phoenix 12:13.7 8:10
122 7448 Tanner Ivory 7 Legacy Chandler 12:13.8 8:10
123 7507 Erick Estes 5 Legacy Glendale 12:14.3 8:10
124 7764 Manuia Lafi 6 Odyssey Buckeye 12:37.3 8:25
125 101 6171 Hyrum McClure 8 ALA Gilbert 12:37.6 8:26
126 7451 Matthew Kvasnicka 7 Legacy Chandler 12:42.6 8:29
127 102 7687 Isas Avalos 7 Legacy W Srprs 12:42.7 8:29
128 103 7689 Nathaniel Bautista 7 Legacy W Srprs 12:44.2 8:30
129 104 7023 Omar De La Cruz 6 ASU Prep Poly 12:47.6 8:32
130 7455 Luke Rataj 7 Legacy Chandler 12:48.8 8:33
131 105 7165 Farley Tevimo 6 EduPrize QC 12:48.9 8:33
132 7512 Maxwell Ruhl 6 Legacy Glendale 12:55.5 8:37
133 106 7378 Michael Mulei 6 Legacy Avondale 12:57.6 8:39
134 6940 Graham Montgomery 7 ALA Ironwood 12:57.9 8:39
135 107 7027 Asher Rath 8 ASU Prep Poly 13:11.7 8:48
136 108 7488 Taiyou Mengel-Yoshimura 7 Legacy Gilbert 13:13.0 8:49
137 7442 TIan Danielson 6 Legacy Chandler 13:21.3 8:55
138 7609 Isaac Lopez 7 Legacy Phoenix 13:21.7 8:55
139 109 6173 Braydon White 7 ALA Gilbert 13:23.4 8:56
140 110 7586 Angel Barba 8 Legacy NW Tucson 13:29.4 9:00
141 7610 Damian Martinez 7 Legacy Phoenix 13:31.2 9:01
142 7457 Evan Thompson 5 Legacy Chandler 13:39.6 9:07
143 111 7791 Jack Galloway 6 Paradise Honors 13:40.8 9:08
144 7544 Dillin Blanco 5 Legacy Maricopa 13:45.4 9:11
145 7546 Troy Perez 5 Legacy Maricopa 13:54.9 9:17
146 112 7391 Braden Cooley 8 Legacy CG 13:55.6 9:18
147 6934 Carson Fritsch 7 ALA Ironwood 13:56.0 9:18
148 7769 Carter Reed 6 Odyssey Buckeye 13:58.0 9:19
149 7760 Jose Hernandez 6 Odyssey Buckeye 13:58.2 9:19
150 113 7668 Owen Kollar 5 Legacy Surprise 14:07.2 9:25
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Event 6 Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
151 7792 Oscar Kapera 6 Paradise Honors 14:07.6 9:26
152 114 7397 Tyler Murray 8 Legacy CG 14:15.7 9:31
153 115 7532 Gabriel Minyard 6 Legacy Laveen 14:17.0 9:32
154 116 7142 Logan Dunham 6 EduPrize Gilbert 14:18.2 9:33
155 117 7664 Manuelito Buck 8 Legacy Surprise 14:21.2 9:35
156 118 7144 Caleb Snyder 8 EduPrize Gilbert 14:25.2 9:37
157 119 7400 Henry Wells 8 Legacy CG 14:27.2 9:39
158 7505 Joel De La Torre 6 Legacy Glendale 14:35.6 9:44
159 7001 Balen Fisher 8 Arizona Arts 14:35.7 9:44
160 120 7589 Atreyu Pierson 7 Legacy NW Tucson 14:42.8 9:49
161 6931 Gavin Dahle 7 ALA Ironwood 14:44.0 9:50
162 121 7145 Jett Valenzuela 6 EduPrize Gilbert 14:47.1 9:52
163 6932 Brigger Daly 7 ALA Ironwood 14:47.2 9:52
164 7641 Freddy Trejo 6 Legacy QC 14:54.7 9:57
165 7004 Rene Hrnicek 5 Arizona Arts 15:00.8 10:01
166 7164 Kayn Talamante 8 EduPrize QC 15:08.6 10:06
167 7470 Damien Colins 8 Legacy East Mesa 15:21.0 10:14
168 122 7487 Kaison Kim 5 Legacy Gilbert 15:32.8 10:22
169 7157 Remington Cooley 6 EduPrize QC 15:34.9 10:24
170 7454 George Peters 8 Legacy Chandler 15:38.6 10:26
171 7440 Demirus Cruz 6 Legacy Chandler 15:50.7 10:34
172 7456 Andrew Saenz 7 Legacy Chandler 15:57.8 10:39
173 7510 Johnny McHugh 7 Legacy Glendale 16:28.3 10:59
174 7388 Ty Agredano 7 Legacy CG 16:37.3 11:05
175 7392 Michael Espinoza 5 Legacy CG 16:43.0 11:09
176 7543 Alberto Aguilera 7 Legacy Maricopa 16:43.7 11:10
177 123 7663 Logen Acord 8 Legacy Surprise 17:11.2 11:28
178 124 7321 Jermaine Jolly 8 Imagine Surprise 17:22.4 11:35
179 7614 Nicholas Salas 7 Legacy Phoenix 17:29.2 11:40
180 7006 Greyson Mahoney 8 Arizona Arts 17:37.7 11:46
181 7438 Ryan Babb 5 Legacy Chandler 17:59.0 12:00
182 7389 Jayden Bui 7 Legacy CG 18:33.2 12:23
183 125 7686 Heath Anthony 8 Legacy W Srprs 18:36.9 12:25
184 7788 Jonah Basham 6 Paradise Honors 18:41.5 12:28
185 7161 Gavin Mueller 6 EduPrize QC 20:32.0 13:42
186 126 7529 Malachi Fish 7 Legacy Laveen 20:42.8 13:49
187 7162 Mason Neppl 6 EduPrize QC 20:45.8 13:51
188 7436 John Ashhurst 5 Legacy Chandler 22:10.9 14:48
189 7441 Malek Cruz 5 Legacy Chandler 22:30.4 15:01
190 7472 Jason Ochoa 6 Legacy East Mesa 23:32.2 15:42
191 7160 Dechlan Hurt 7 EduPrize QC 25:06.0 16:44
192 127 7531 Karson Marquez Castro 5 Legacy Laveen 25:44.4 17:10
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t 6 Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III Team Scores

Lincoln Carr
Haymore Troy
Jake Larson
Orrin Minor
Eric Johnson
Smith Lawlor
Broddic Arrott

Gavin Edgerton
Juelz McCarthy
Milo Martinez
Casey Norton
Aidan Pendleton
Brock Losee
Dominic Garcia

Jeremi Richard
Josiah Levin
Robert Leonardis
Dylan Castronova
Miles Ford
Andrew Kim

Jack Galloway

y Phoenix (

Armando Vega
David Nunez
Vicente Vega
Alex Zuber
Jonathan Nava
Camden Cushing
Julius Williams

ize Queen Creek (

1. 60 Ameri
1 1 6959
2 2 6968
3 8 6962
4 24 6965
5 25 6961
6 ( 37) 6963
7 ( 50) 6958
2. 101 Ameri
1 5 6933
2 10 6939
3 20 6938
4 27 6941
5 39 6942
6 ( 43) 6937
7 ( 53) 6935
3. 149

1 14 7796
2 21 7795
3 23 7794
4 40 7789
5 51 7790
S ( 54) 7793
7 (111) 7791
4. 152 Legac
1 3 7615
2 16 7612
3 42 7616
4 45 7618
5 46 7611
6 ( 91) 7608
7 (100) 7617
5. 153 EduPr
1 4 7155
2 7 7156
3 41 7163
4 44 7158
5 57 7166
6 ( 82) 7159
7 (105) 7165

Christopher Aranda
Adrian Arredondo
Zachary Rosen
Carson Edgerton
Evan Thompson
Taylor Greer
Farley Tevimo
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Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 6 Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III Team Scores

6. 169 Odyssey Buckeye ( 9:35.6 47:57.9 1:36.6)
1 12 7765 Preston Leuchs 8 8:50.4
2 29 7766 Abraham Lopez 8 9:25.8
3 33 7771 George Story 8 9:36.8
4 34 7759 Jack Evans 8 9:37.9
5 6l 7763 Ieremia Lafi 7 10:27.0
6 ( 70) 7767 Austin Ludlow 8 10:53.4
7 ( 71) 7757 Jack Barry 6 10:53.7
7. 188 Imagine Prep Surprise ( 9:45.0 48:44.7 2:28.8)
1 6 7327 Jack Torres 8 8:37.3
2 13 7324 Jacob Peterson 8 8:51.2
3 28 7319 Ted Hanchett 8 9:24.9
4 65 7323 Josiah Mills Monnie 7 10:45.2
5 76 7322 Jake Kovac 8 11:06.1
[ (124) 7321 Jermaine Jolly 8 17:22.4
8. 190 Legacy Queen Creek ( 9:41.7 48:28.3 1:07.7)
1 17 7645 Benjamin Vera 8 9:03.1
2 31 7636 Luciano Garcia Munoz 7 9:27.5
3 35 7643 Jacob Vennard 8 9:40.2
4 52 7634 Khien Coriell 7 10:06.7
5 55 7632 Tadeo Anguamea 8 10:10.8
6 ( 60) 7638 Bryce Post 6 10:21.8
7 ( 64) 7644 James Vennard 6 10:37.1
9. 221 Legacy Glendale ( 9:58.0 49:49.8 2:46.4)
1 11 7514 Parker Schmidt 8 8:50.3
2 26 7509 Joseph Guma 7 9:22.3
3 38 7503 Ryan Castillo 8 9:43.6
4 59 7500 Brandon Alarcon 7 10:16.9
5 87 7513 Lincoln Schmidt 6 11:36.7
[ ( 89) 7515 Shylo Thompson 8 11:46.8
7 ( 95) 7504 Alex Chaney 6 12:03.0
10. 229 American Leaders Gilbert ( 10:08.8 50:44.0 3:32.0)
1 19 6168 Maximus Garcia 8 9:05.6
2 30 6174 Austin Witcher 8 9:27.2
3 32 6170 Cade Martineau 7 9:34.3
4 47 6172 Dylan Rueff 8 9:59.3
5 101 6171 Hyrum McClure 8 12:37.6
[ (109) 6173 Braydon White 7 13:23.4
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CAA 9/11 Memorial Invitational
Hosted by CAA
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/11/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 6 Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III Team Scores

11. 262 Legacy West Surprise ( 10:23.3 51:56.5 3:59.5)
1 9 7691 Carter Crossley 7 8:43.2

2 22 7693 Micah Passey 8 9:14.2

3 62 7688 Eduardo Baltazar 5 10:27.7

4 67 7690 Austin Bernau 5 10:48.7

5 102 7687 Isas Avalos 7 12:42.7

[ (103) 7689 Nathaniel Bautista 7 12:44.2

7 (125) 7686 Heath Anthony 8 18:36.9

12. 269 Legacy Chandler ( 10:15.8 51:18.9 1:59.9)
1 18 7452 Payton Miller 7 9:05.5

2 49 7444 Henry Gadow 8 10:01.0

3 58 7445 Anthony Glockner 8 10:14.2

4 69 7450 Cameron Johnson 5 10:52.8

5 75 7443 Jacob Estrada-Morris 5 11:05.4

[ (79) 7453 Patrick Munoz 8 11:08.1

7 ( 80) 7458 James Yang 6 11:09.8

13. 374 ASU Prep Polytechnic ( 11:12.2 56:00.7 3:08.3)
1 15 7026 Joshua Gersitz 8 8:55.0

2 84 7025 Quinn Falconer 7 11:27.5

3 86 7029 Aidan Rodriguez 7 11:36.2

4 93 7024 Kaiden Drum 6 11:58.7

5 96 7021 Mason Cady 6 12:03.3

6 (104) 7023 Omar De La Cruz 6 12:47.6

7 (107) 7027 Asher Rath 8 13:11.7
14. 408 Legacy Casa Grande ( 11:33.9 57:49.1 3:25.5)
1 63 7393 Rylan Flores 7 10:30.1

2 74 7395 Jace Lewis 6 11:04.9

3 78 7390 Jacob Burkee 5 11:08.0

4 81 7398 Gage Sanders 5 11:10.5

5 112 7391 Braden Cooley 8 13:55.6

6 (114) 7397 Tyler Murray 8 14:15.7

7 (119) 7400 Henry Wells 8 14:27.2
15. 410 Legacy Avondale ( 11:30.0 57:29.9 2:45.4)
1 56 7381 Oliver Walman 7 10:12.2

2 73 7380 Semaj Towns 8 11:02.7

3 77 7373 Romeo Cid 8 11:06.8

4 98 7370 Troy Bateman 8 12:10.6

5 106 7378 Michael Mulei 6 12:57.6
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Tumbleweed Park, Chandler,

Event 6

CAA 9/11 Memorial Invitational
Hosted by CAA

AZ

- 09/11/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III Team Scores

16. 421 Legacy Surprise

1 36 7670 Logan Taylor

2 72 7665 Greyson Colliott
3 83 7666 Jackson Hall

4 113 7668 Owen Kollar

5 117 7664 Manuelito Buck
[ (123) 7663 Logen Acord

17 429 Legacy NW Tucson

1 48 7591 Calvin Tussey

2 66 7587 Calleghn Chief
3 85 7588 Roman Lujan

4 110 7586 Angel Barba

5 120 7589 Atreyu Pierson
18 507 Legacy Gilbert

1 88 7486 Ryne Gordon

2 90 7484 Brayden Dobbs

3 99 7485 Mason Freels

4 108 7488 Taiyou Mengel-Yoshimura
5 122 7487 Kaison Kim

19. 533 Legacy Laveen

1 68 7528 Nicholas Cobian
2 97 7530 Marcus Gadson

3 115 7532 Gabriel Minyard
4 126 7529 Malachi Fish

5 127 7531 Karson Marquez Castro
20 541 EduPrize Gilbert

1 92 7143 Koen Sharp

2 94 7141 Dylan Boberg

3 116 7142 Logan Dunham

4 118 7144 Caleb Snyder

5 121 7145 Jett Valenzuela

Incomplete Teams:

Legacy Maricopa

7545 Elias Miller 5,

Alberto Aguilera

Legacy East Mesa

7468 Jason Anderson 7,

7

Arizona School For The Arts

7001 Balen Fisher 8,
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CAA 9/11 Memorial Invitational
Hosted by CAA
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ

- 09/11/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 7 Girls 0.5 Mile Run 4th Grade
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1 7497 Claire Shaha 4 Legacy Glendale 3:55.8 7:52
2 7489 Olivia Alvarez 4 Legacy Glendale 4:40.2 9:21
3 7044 Claire Holmes 4 BASIS Goodyear 4:44.9 9:30
4 7676 Daphne Larsen 4 Legacy W Srprs 4:51.7 9:44
5 7800 Brinley Camasto 4 Ridgeline 5:30.9 11:02
6 7553 Kaydence Lynch 4 Legacy N Chndlr 6:20.2 12:41
7 7678 Evangeline Luebke 4 Legacy W Srprs 6:48.0 13:36
8 7626 Macy Raynor 4 Legacy QC 7:49.4 15:39
9 7491 Abby Camponero 4 Legacy Glendale 8:11.3 16:23
10 7801 Lia Hamieh 4 Ridgeline 8:19.9 16:40
11 7493 Sophia Lozano 4 Legacy Glendale 8:24.0 16:48
12 7550 Kamoni Dawkins 4 Legacy N Chndlr 9:43.5 19:27
CAA 9/11 Memorial Invitational
Hosted by CAA
Tumbleweed Park, Chandler, AZ - 09/11/2021
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com
Event 8 Boys 0.5 Mile Run 4th Grade
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1 7639 Truth Scott 4 Legacy QC 3:55.6 7:52
2 7567 Lakeland Long 4 Legacy N Chndlr 3:56.8 7:54
3 7893 Jacob Ford 4 Val Vista 3:59.6 8:00
4 7560 Austin Beem 4 Legacy N Chndlr 3:59.7 8:00
5 7565 Jonathan Kehoe 4 Legacy N Chndlr 4:21.1 8:43
6 7695 Elijah Rodriguez 4 Legacy W Srprs 4:40.3 9:21
7 7694 Blade Purtymun 4 Legacy W Srprs 4:42.9 9:26
8 7572 Mickael Roberta 4 Legacy N Chndlr 4:51.8 9:44
9 7719 Manny Leon 4 Math and Science 4:55.9 9:52
10 7696 Zane Rueb 4 Legacy W Srprs 5:31.7 11:04
11 7053 Misael Gonzalez 4 BASIS Goodyear 5:41.9 11:24
12 7052 Cace Craft 4 BASIS Goodyear 5:42.2 11:25
13 7501 Barrett Burchfield 4 Legacy Glendale 5:46.3 11:33
14 7895 Lyndon Smith 4 Val Vista 5:57.7 11:56
15 7811 Sobhi Hamieh 4 Ridgeline 7:34.1 15:09
16 7697 Wade Zimmerman 4 Legacy W Srprs 7:41.9 15:24
17 7808 Alexander Castro 4 Ridgeline 8:22.0 16:44

Page 38



